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1 12:02PM CHANNEL 7 BRISBANE RACING CARNIVAL 2017 C,G&E 
Maiden Plate  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(5) 57 Ronnie Stewart 01.   Brooke Express (BLKS)
(4) (BAY H) Redoute's Choice - Bella Reina (Bite the Bullet (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (7-0-1-0 $3,935)

D L Simpson
Royal Blue, White Diamond, Black And White Striped Sleeves

Career:7-0-1-0 $3,935 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

8-11 GCST 1200 Good 17/09/2016 CGE MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Dittman (5) 57  $14,000  $21 $41 $41
Sunny Fame 57 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-10.41 34.41 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
5-13 BLNA 1300 Good 2/10/2016 MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(2) 57.5  $20,000 $535 $6

O'spacehello 56.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-19.50 35.30 In Running:  /9/9
2-10 GCST 1400 Good 22/10/2016 MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(10) 58  $14,000 $2,800 $8 $11 $11

Ma Raison (NZ) 54.5 1, Sweet Shamrock (NZ) 58 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.92 35.62 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Shifted out over the concluding stages and bumped SWEET SHAMROCK.
7-9 GRAF 1700 Good 2/11/2016 MDN (Race 3)  55 Matthew 

McGuren
(4) 56.5  $20,000 $300 $2.80F

Behest 55.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-43.15 34.46 In Running:  7/7/5
6-12 GRAF 1700 Good 20/11/2016 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Matthew McGuren (1) 56.5  $20,000 $300 $7.50
Mexican Mountain 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-42.12 37.65 In Running:  8/8/8

Trial - 2 3.8L GCST (Trial 13) Tuesday, April 11, 2017 (MDN) 1000m R Stewart Good 0-59.34 1st-Principessa

(1) 57 Paul Hammersley 02.   Dark Element 
(4) (BAY G) Red Element - Repeated (Irgun (USA)) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs K M Lockwood
Purple, White Stars, Cerise Sleeves And Cap, Purple Pom Pom

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 SCST 1200 Soft 9/04/2017 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Amelia 
Denby

(5) 59  $14,000  $5 $7.50 $8.50

Come By Chance 58 1, 16.30 LEN, 1-13.40 36.44 In Running:  /6/8
5-7 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Paul Hammersley (1) 57  $20,000 $400 $21
Monaco Snob 53.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-28.24 38.07 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Approaching the 100m, when tightened for room, was accidentally struck over the head by the whip of jockey L. Cassidy (KUTTAMURRA AL).

(3) 57 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5)

03.   In Kobe (BLKS)

(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Panchi (Send a Sign) Darren Bell (Deagon) (12-0-1-2 $8,500)

G W Dawson
Black, Orange Seams

Career:12-0-1-2 $8,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-12 DOOM 1630 Good 12/10/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 J Lloyd (3) 57  $20,000 $4,000 $6 $6
Meadow 55.5 1, Sharp Speedo 55.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-39.80 35.25 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:After leaving the 300m improved into a run to the inside of JOMAR SAGA and near the 200m  was momentarily tightened for room when that 
horse shifted in.
8-10 DOOM 1640 Good 26/10/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jeff Lloyd (10) 57  $20,000  $5 $5EF
Legs Unbarred 55.5 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-39.66 35.51 In Running:  /8/8
8-11 GCST 1800 Good 12/11/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54 Nathan Day (3) 56.5  $14,000  $6 $8 $8
Sweet Shamrock (NZ) 59 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-52.09 35.95 In Running:  8/8/6
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and a short distance later shifted out abruptly.
3-13 GCST 1300 Good 15/04/2017 MDN-SW (Race 4)   M McGillivray (4) 57.5  $14,000 $1,400 $15 $19 $21
War Chest 55.5 1, Sidetrip, 56.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-16.54 35.09 In Running:  /6/5
3-7 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(3) 57 (55.5) $20,000 $2,000 $6.50

Monaco Snob 53.5 1, Kuttamurra Al, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-28.24 38.07 In Running:  /2/2

(7) 57 Larry Cassidy 04.   Kuttamurra Al (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Monaco Consul (NZ) - Allinfrontofher (Street Cry (IRE)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (15-0-1-2 $39,900)

N G Duncan &  Mrs A L Duncan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,500
Yellow, Black Horse Head, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap
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Career:15-0-1-2 $39,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

6-13 DOOM 2000 Good 14/05/2016 ROUGH HABIT (Race 8) G3  Ryan Wiggins (7) 57  $125,000  $19 $31 $31
Mackintosh (NZ) 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 2-02.81 34.56 In Running:  4/3/3
4-15 E FM 1400 Soft 1/11/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Glen Colless (3) 57.5  $20,000 $800 $3.30 $3.30F
Ingeegoodbe 57.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-25.11 36.19 In Running:  /9/9
3-7 SCST 1600 Good 16/11/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  54 L Cassidy (5) 58  $20,000 $2,000 $2.70 $2.60F
Benfica Princess 54 1, Rosador, 55, 2, 0.4 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-36.40 34.88 In Running:  5/5/4
4-7 SCST 1600 Soft 27/11/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jeff Lloyd (1) 59  $14,000 $700 $1.80 $2 $1.65F
Sharp Speedo 54.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-37.74 35.79 In Running:  4/5/5
S. Comments:Bumped by MOMENT OF SILENCE at the start. Overraced in the early stages and near the 1400m shifted out, resulting in MOMENT OF SILENCE 
being forced wider.
2-7 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Larry Cassidy (7) 57  $20,000 $4,000 $1.90F
Monaco Snob 53.5 1, In Kobe 55.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-28.24 38.07 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Held up near the 300m and then altered course to obtain clear running.

(4) 56.5 Michael Murphy (a3)05.   Monaco Snob (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Monaco Consul (NZ) - Two Bob Snob (Catbird) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (5-0-0-0 $700)

Mrs V A Heathcote, L M Kosch, Mrs J L Larkin, S P Larkin, P A Rouse, Mrs K E Rouse, 
Mrs D E M Parker, R C Parker &  M B Que Hee
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-12 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2016 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Chris Dell (12) 56.5  $14,000  $26 $26
Kubis 58.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-12.48 35.73 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Overraced from the 800m until entering the home straight.   Had to be steadied from heels when held up for clear running near the 400m.
4-11 IPSW 1350 Good 7/10/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Murphy (11) 55 (53) $14,000 $700 $26 $26
Devonport 55 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-20.05 35.56 In Running:  /10/10
7-9 GCST 1800 Good 22/10/2016 3Y CL1-SW (Race 5)   Michael Murphy (1) 56 (54) $14,000  $3 $3.60 $3.20F
Sidero Star 59 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-50.39 35.98 In Running:  6/6/7
S. Comments:Over-raced rounding the first turn near the 1500m and had to be checked when tightened for room by TRUST MISTY. Questioned re 
performance - rider stated enjoyied a comfortable run throughout but failed to respond rounding home turn and proved disappointing.  Could offer no tangible 
explanation for performance. Stable rep noted horse was up in class and distance today but was still dissapointing. Post race vet - no abs.
10-11 E FM 1600 Good 9/11/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Murphy (6) 57 (54) $20,000  $18 $19
UP THE TEMPO 55 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-37.01 35.23 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Had to steady away from heels near the 1100m. Near the finishing line had to check when improving inside another runner where there was 
insufficient room. Apprentice M. Murphy was severely reprimanded.
1-7 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Murphy (4) 56.5 (53.5) $20,000 $12,800 $17
Kuttamurra Al 57 2, In Kobe, 55.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-28.24 38.07 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 56.5 Jim Byrne 06.   Real Ganador (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Real Saga - Saigon Lass (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-1 $2,000)

M J Young, Mrs H Young, Mrs V E Downham, C W Ashton, J L Young, S P Harrison, I 
Mclean, Mrs A M Munro, T K Munro, G M Baxter, R G Cooper, J P Young, D G Bramble, 
M M Mackechnie, Ms A M Coggins & Miss K H Young
Maroon, White V

Career:2-0-0-1 $2,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

14-16 E FM 1200 Good 22/02/2017 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (16) 57  $20,000  $51 $71
Raja Ampat 57 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-12.04 35.63 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Raced four wide without cover.
3-11 DOOM 1200 Heavy 29/03/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   T Harrison (8) 56  $20,000 $2,000 $31 $51 $51
Mr Strachan 56 1, All Pluck, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 6.5 LEN, 1-13.05 36.10 In Running:  /8/7
6-7 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jim Byrne (5) 56.5  $20,000  $7
Monaco Snob 53.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-28.24 38.07 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and was bumped shortly after the start by another runner. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant 
findings.

(2) 56.5 James Orman 07.   Rippin 'n' Tearin (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Duporth - Whoever (Redoute's Choice) Tony Haydon (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-3 $5,200)

Miss M Kelly, Biloewealin 'n' Dealin (Mgr: B L Jenkins), S J Symons, D Williams, D P 
Mussig, M J Mcdonald, B F & Mrs S J Haydon, Mrs T Brown, J L Haydon, Mrs M Webb, 
Mrs F L Kelly, G R Kelly & M W Shaxson
White, Red Seams, Navy Sleeves, Navy Cap with White Stars

Career:6-0-0-3 $5,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

4-6 TOWN 1200 Good 13/10/2016 3Y HCP (Race 1)  54 Nathan Day (6) 56  $12,000 $600 $7 $7
Simply Marvellous 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-11.59 35.54 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover for the majority of the event.
3-7 SCST 1200 Good 12/03/2017 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (3) 56.5  $14,000 $1,400 $10 $19 $19
Fast Choice 57.5 1, Rahdane, 56.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-11.69 35.17 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jockey J. Orman reported that his mount laid out under pressure in the home straight.
4-11 DOOM 1200 Heavy 29/03/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Geoffrey Goold (2) 56  $20,000 $800 $10 $13 $13
Mr Strachan 56 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-13.05 36.10 In Running:  /5/5
3-9 SCST 1400 Good 16/04/2017 CL1 (Race 7)  54 G Goold (8) 54  R52 $14,000 $1,400 $21 $21 $26
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Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the 
laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the 
express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race 
information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is 
provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of 
information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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Vaulting Ambition 59.5 1, Scrabble (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.15 36.02 In Running:  /5/6
4-7 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (2) 56.5  $20,000 $800 $5.50
Monaco Snob 53.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-28.24 38.07 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 56.5 Jeff Lloyd 08.   Savwell (NZ) (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Savabeel - Aninspiration (Anabaa (USA)) David Vandyke (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-1-0 $2,800)

K H Ely
White, Red Crossed Sashes, Yellow Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-14 SCST 1400 Soft 23/04/2017 MDN-SW (Race 5)   J Lloyd (5) 56.5  $14,000 $2,800 $2.90 $3.20 $3.70
Clever Blaze 54.5 1, Elimbah 56.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 5.8 LEN, 1-25.78 36.91 In Running:  /9/8

(6) 56.5 Glen Colless 09.   Syd 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Sidereus - Bemused (Rory's Jester) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G K Taylor & Mrs K Taylor
White, Red Vee, Hooped Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 DOOM 1050 Good 10/10/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  56 Brad Stewart (6) 58  $65,000  $13 $15
CRIQUETTE 56 1, 16 LEN, 1-01.13 33.92 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and shifted in, bumping another runner.
11-16 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2017 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(14) 58 (56) $20,000  $26 $51 $71

CHIEF JOSEPH 57.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-12.97 36.16 In Running:  /16/16
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Glen Colless (6) 56.5  $20,000  $51
Monaco Snob 53.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-28.24 38.07 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Trainer G. Taylor reported that in his opinion the gelding did not handle the track conditions today and advised of his intention to add blinkers to 
the horse’s gear at its next start.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
3/05/2017 E FM CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,400M

1 - 7 (4) 56.5  Monaco Snob
2 - 7 (7) 57 0.8LEN Kuttamurra Al
3 - 7 (3) 57 1.1LEN In Kobe
4 - 7 (2) 56.5 1.4LEN Rippin 'n' Tearin
5 - 7 (1) 57 2.4LEN Dark Element
6 - 7 (5) 56.5 5.7LEN Real Ganador
7 - 7 (6) 56.5 7LEN Syd

29/03/2017 DOOM CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M
3 - 11 (8) 56 6.7LEN Real Ganador
4 - 11 (2) 56 9.2LEN Rippin 'n' Tearin
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6-8 SCST 1800 Good 16/11/2016 CL3 (Race 13)  54 Michael Murphy (1) 55.5 (52.5) R64 $20,000  $5.50 $6
Toni May (NZ) 54.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-50.30 35.49 In Running:  6/5/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin
7-14 DOOM 1350 Good 15/04/2017 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Michael Murphy (7) 59 (56) R63 $40,000  $19 $17 $21
Kylie's Fame 55.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-20.26 35.48 In Running:  /13/13

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
22/04/2017 TWBA CL4 (Race 1) 1,310M

1 - 8 (4) 54  Stormy Grey
3 - 8 (3) 58 0.4LEN Haradify

16/04/2017 SCST CL4 (Race 8) 1,400M
5 - 14 (1) 58 1.3LEN Our Racketeer
12 - 14 (2) 58 5.2LEN Awakenings

15/04/2017 TWBA BM75 (Race 2) 1,310M
2 - 9 (3) 54.5 1LEN Telmemore
3 - 9 (2) 54 4.3LEN Stormy Grey
6 - 9 (4) 55.5 7.3LEN Unbowed

8/04/2017 TWBA F&M BM75 (Race 4) 1,300M
5 - 12 (7) 57 4.2LEN Honey Holt
7 - 12 (4) 57 4.7LEN All That Is

5/04/2017 SCST CL4 (Race 6) 1,400M
1 - 9 (4) 54  Moonlight Dancer
3 - 9 (3) 55.5 0.7LEN Our Racketeer

1/04/2017 DOOM CL6 (Race 7) 1,350M
3 - 10 (9) 54 2.5LEN All That Is
4 - 10 (4) 54 3.8LEN Rising Luck

17/03/2017 SCST BM75 (Race 11) 1,400M
1 - 9 (2) 55  Rising Luck
7 - 9 (9) 56.5 3.3LEN Unbowed

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal * (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name (* = multiple accepter), Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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2 12:37PM JAMES BOAG'S PREMIUM DOOMBEN 10,000 DAY Fillies & 
Mares Maiden Plate  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(1) 57 Adam Sewell (a3)01.   Bella Uno (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Danzero - Bella Vedera (Secret Savings (USA)) Michael Jokic (Sunshine Coast) (20-0-3-0 $13,650)

M Jokic
Black, Red V, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:20-0-3-0 $13,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-2-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0

7-10 SCST 1600 Good 25/11/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ms Chelsea 
Jokic

(8) 54  $14,000  $31 $31

Subsolar 56 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-36.95 35.31 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly at the start.
10-13 SCST 1400 Good 11/12/2016 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(8) 54  $14,000  $21 $21

Senseofwonder (NZ) 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-25.59 35.88 In Running:  /1/1
6-8 GYMP 1030 Good 8/04/2017 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Tasha Chambers (5) 56.5  $7,000  $5.50
Wild Element 58.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-06.41 00.00 In Running:  //
9-14 WARW 1350 Good 17/04/2017 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(6) 54  $14,000  $10 $11 $11

Hungry Like a Wolf 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-22.03 37.10 In Running:  /14/14
6-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Adam Sewell (1) 57 (54) $20,000  $101
Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /4/5

(4) 57 Paul Hammersley 02.   Heather's Grace (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN OR BLACK M) Monaco Consul (NZ) - Our Heather (NZ) (Centaine) Steven O'dea (Canungra) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Ms J A Kiernan & Mrs A W Kiernan
Green, Yellow Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 E FM 1200 Good 11/01/2017 F&M MDN (Race 4)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(4) 58.5  $20,000  $7 $9 $10

Final Zero 57.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-10.59 35.07 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Became unbalanced when bumped near the 300m.
8-14 GCST 1200 Soft 22/04/2017 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Jordan 

Mallyon
(7) 58  $14,000  $7.50 $10 $10

Lady Vixen 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-11.08 35.12 In Running:  /6/6
5-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Paul Hammersley (4) 57  $20,000 $400 $6.50
Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 56.5 Ms Bridget Grylls 03.   Beacon Street 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Not a Single Doubt - Sienna (Octagonal (NZ)) John Meagher (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $800)

Heran Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: G P Heran)
White Black Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-7 DOOM 1110 Good 23/11/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (5) 55.5  $20,000 $800 $5.50 $4.60 $4.60
Tingle Marc (NZ) 57.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-05.55 33.21 In Running:  /2/2
7-9 E FM 1200 Good 14/12/2016 MDN (Race 4)  55 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(2) 55 (52) $20,000  $4.40 $4.40

Honour'n'strength 56.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-11.12 35.10 In Running:  /6/6
8-16 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2017 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Ronnie 

Stewart
(7) 55.5  $20,000  $21 $21 $31

CHIEF JOSEPH 57.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-12.97 36.16 In Running:  /11/10
7-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Bridget Grylls (3) 56.5  $20,000  $11
Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /7/6

(10) 56.5 Larry Cassidy 04.   Big Pussy Cat (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Rothesay - Heart's Purring (Show a Heart) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $400)

Mrs V A Heathcote, B W Harry, N M Stevenson, S R Bennett, Mrs J R Stevens, P J 
Stevens, T J Altass & R S Ciobo
Black, Pink Checks

Career:3-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-14 SCST 1200 Good 10/07/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Brooke Stower (12) 55  $14,000  $8 $10 $10
Savanna Amour 55 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-11.77 35.22 In Running:  /8/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Raced wide without cover.
5-13 E FM 1300 Good 8/03/2017 3YF MDN-SW (Race 5)   Larry Cassidy (11) 57  $20,000 $400 $17 $20 $20
Hidden Budget 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-19.10 35.79 In Running:  /6/6
6-16 SCST 1400 Good 16/04/2017 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Larry Cassidy (15) 55  $14,000  $11 $15 $13
Musgrey Hill 55 1, 2 LEN, 1-25.89 36.00 In Running:  /11/13
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Maroon, Light Blue Sash And Sleeves

Career:27-5-3-4 $79,900 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 18-3-2-4 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

5-9 E FM 1300 Good 8/02/2017 CG&E CL4 (Race 7)  54 Beau Appo (5) 54  R61 $20,000 $400 $14 $16 $21
Gothic Might 52 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-19.04 36.57 In Running:  /8/8
3-6 TWBA 1300 Good 25/02/2017 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(4) 54  R61 $12,000 $1,200 $15

Helarocity 57.5 1, Rockabella Boy, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-19.35 36.99 In Running:  /4/5
6-8 IPSW 1690 Good 3/03/2017 BM70 (Race 4)  54.5 Beau Appo (6) 55  R61 $14,000  $26 $31 $31
Capetown Hussey 56.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-41.88 34.87 In Running:  4/5/5
S. Comments:Slightly hampered when Kalandula shifted out at teh 200m.
3-9 TWBA 1310 Good 15/04/2017 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Ms Ruby Ride (2) 54 (52.5) R60 $12,000 $1,200 $19 $26 $41
I'm Alone 58.5 1, Telmemore, 51.5, 2, 1 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-18.76 36.36 In Running:  /5/5
1-8 TWBA 1310 Soft 22/04/2017 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Ms Ruby Ride (4) 54 (52.5) R60 $12,000 $7,800 $11 $10 $11
Mishani Phoenix 54 2, Haradify, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-19.63 36.36 In Running:  /6/6

(16) 55.5 Larry Cassidy R6415.  (Em) Order Again (NZ) 
(3) (BAY G) Iffraaj (GB) - Glass Half Full (NZ) (Van Nistelrooy (USA)) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (5-1-1-1 $24,200)

C E J Stewart & C J W Stewart
Stewart Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-1-1-1 $24,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 DOOM 1350 Good 26/10/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Andrew 
Spinks

(1) 56.5  $20,000 $800 $21 $21

Lipstick Lover 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-19.43 33.94 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in when pressured in the early part of the home straight.
2-11 E FM 1600 Good 9/11/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Larry Cassidy (3) 57  $20,000 $4,000 $6.50 $6.50
UP THE TEMPO 55 1, Ticketome 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-37.01 35.23 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and then was disappointed for a run and had to be steadied for some distance near the 300m.
1-8 SCST 1400 Good 30/11/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Larry Cassidy (5) 56  $20,000 $12,800 $1.45 $1.50F
The Amateur 57.5 2, See Bling, 57.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 8.0 LEN, 1-24.22 34.62 In Running:  /3/2
3-15 E FM 1600 Soft 10/12/2016 3Y HCP (Race 3)  54 A Spinks (2) 58  R63 $60,000 $5,400 $7 $9 $9
Realing 58 1, No Annamossity, 58.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-38.15 35.78 In Running:  7/9/10
S. Comments:Had to be steadied away from heels passing the 400m and was then unable to improve for some distance.
5-12 DOOM 1350 Good 15/04/2017 3Y-SW (Race 5)   Larry Cassidy (4) 57  R64 $60,000 $1,200 $18 $21 $19
Deep Image 57 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-19.34 34.92 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid in under pressure in the straight.

(4) 55.5 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R63

16.  (Em) Winner Wimmer 

(6) (BAY G) Real Saga - Beesem (Strategic) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (45-8-3-8 $72,675)

D J Gifford & Todd Rohl Racing (Mgr: T J Rohl)
Red, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves And Cap

Career:45-8-3-8 $72,675 Firm: 4-2-0-1 Good: 34-6-3-5 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1

7-9 TWBA 1875 Good 14/01/2017 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Ms Hannah 
English

(1) 54.5 (52.5) R66 $12,000  $19 $21

Frightening Bolt 54.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-55.40 35.89 In Running:  2/2/4
2-5 EIDS 1350 Good 18/02/2017 HCP (Race 5)  57.5 Ms Hannah 

English
(2) 58 (56.5) R64 $9,000 $1,800 $2

Al's Briefs 59 1, Le Max 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
4-5 NNGO 1600 Good 25/02/2017 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Paul Hamblin (5) 62  R64 $7,000 $350 $3.60
I'm No Ruby 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-36.35 00.00 In Running:  //
4-12 TWBA 1300 Good 8/04/2017 CG&E BM75 (Race 3)  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 54  R63 $60,000 $2,400 $91 $101 $101
Real Ego 52.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-18.62 36.51 In Running:  /6/5
5-9 TWBA 1650 Good 15/04/2017 0 - 65 (Race 3)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 59 (57) R64 $12,000  $5.50 $7 $8

Benico's Prince 58.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-39.99 38.12 In Running:  7/7/6
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 100M.

(17) 55.5 Michael Murphy (a3) 
R63

17.  (Em) Grobbelaar (NZ) (BLKS)

(5) (BROWN G) Keeper - Anza Belle (NZ) (Centaine) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (28-3-2-4 $46,950)

Mrs V A Heathcote, G A Liddle, F G Wolber, M R Gavin, M T Brown & Gazlevo Racing 
Synd (Mgr: J R Levinson)
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:28-3-2-4 $46,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-2-3 Soft: 7-1-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-8 SCST 1400 Good 30/09/2016 CL2 (Race 2)  54 M Murphy (8) 58.5 (56.5) R59 $14,000 $9,100 $2.60 $3 $3F
Grey Not Black 53.5 2, Brialka Lodge, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-24.27 35.19 In Running:  /7/6
3-16 E FM 1600 Good 15/10/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   T Brooker (12) 59 (56) R63 $40,000 $4,000 $21 $21
Beckoning Light 57 1, Court's Star, 59, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-37.45 35.66 In Running:  /14/14
6-12 E FM 1830 Good 29/10/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (3) 59 (56) R64 $40,000  $9.50 $12 $12
Saga Miss 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-52.16 35.67 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:In early part of home straight was held up for clear running and near 300m had to alter course to the inside of the heels of COURT'S STAR in 
order to improve.
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(6) 56.5 Glen Colless 05.   Champagne Charlee 
(3) (BAY F) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Benatar (Distant Music (USA)) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-0 $700)

Mrs K Taylor, Mrs G M Menzies, Mrs K M Reay, Miss C J Reay, Mrs N A Smith, Miss D E 
Toohey, Ms D S Mcgrath & Miss M P Jeffries
White, Red Vee, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-7 SCST 1200 Good 30/10/2016 MDN (Race 5)  54.5 Scott 
Galloway

(2) 54.5  $14,000  $15 $16

Fox Force Five 54.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-11.45 34.46 In Running:  /4/4
10-13 E FM 1300 Good 8/03/2017 3YF MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Chelsea Jokic (10) 57  $20,000  $71 $81 $61
Hidden Budget 57 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-19.10 35.79 In Running:  /3/3
6-9 SCST 1000 Heavy 2/04/2017 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Corey Bayliss (2) 54.5 (52.5) $14,000  $9 $8.50 $9.50
Tierrasanta 56.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-00.17 35.77 In Running:  /3/4
4-14 GCST 1200 Soft 22/04/2017 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Corey Bayliss (8) 55 (53) $14,000 $700 $5 $4.60 $6
Lady Vixen 57.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-11.08 35.12 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
1-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glen Colless (6) 56.5  $20,000 $12,800 $15
Northern Divine 56.5 2, Liquid Rain, 55, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:G. Colless reported at scale that his mount was inclined to lay in when placed under pressure in the straight.

(9) 56.5 Ronnie Stewart 06.   Foxarelli 
(3) (BAY F) Foxwedge - Cicarelli (Rubiton) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

D J Watkins, J Watkins, Miss S I Watkins, Miss E Watkins & Mrs C I Watkins
Red And White Checks, White Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-16 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2017 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Larry Cassidy (16) 56.5  $20,000  $13 $21 $31
CHIEF JOSEPH 57.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-12.97 36.16 In Running:  /15/15
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ronnie Stewart (9) 56.5  $20,000 $800 $12
Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /8/7

(5) 56.5 Jeff Lloyd 07.   Irish Vice (NZ) (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) O'Reilly (NZ) - Palin (NZ) (Pins) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (7-0-2-0 $6,400)

M A Mclean, B K Hudson, Mrs J A Hudson, R J Mclean, J R Joyce, R S Heritage, Miss D 
Aram, S A Stewart, C J Wessel & P J Daniel
White, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves, White Stars

Career:7-0-2-0 $6,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

5-11 SCST 1400 Good 23/10/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Murphy (8) 53 (51) $14,000  $1.80 $2.50 $2.50F
Hay Life 57.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-26.43 36.10 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly. Steadied from heels near the 1300m. Held up for clear running rounding the home turn and again had difficulty securing 
clear running in the home straight until approaching the 300m.
7-11 E FM 1600 Good 9/11/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Josh Oliver (2) 55 (53) $20,000  $11 $11
UP THE TEMPO 55 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-37.01 35.23 In Running:  /6/6
4-10 DOOM 1350 Good 23/11/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jeff Lloyd (5) 55  $20,000 $800 $5 $6 $6
Realing 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-20.33 34.66 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 SCST 1200 Soft 9/04/2017 MDN (Race 3)  54 R Stewart (8) 54.5  $14,000 $2,800 $7 $6.50 $8.50
Come By Chance 58 1, Expertea 54 3, 1.50 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-13.40 36.44 In Running:  /3/2
8-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (5) 56.5  $20,000  $3.20F
Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, 13 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. When questioned, J. Lloyd stated that his instructions were to have the filly positioned in the first three, however 
after beginning awkwardly he was further back in the field than intended. He added that he was then forced to race three wide without cover, however the 
filly was under pressure from the 600m and did not respond to his riding. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings and a swab 
sample was taken.

(8) 56.5 Brad Pengelly 08.   Kylie's Kisses 
(3) (BAY F) Jet Spur - Miss Impact (Falvelon) Bill Baker (Eagle Farm) (5-0-0-0 $0)

C E R Searle,  Miss K M Kieseker &  A J Chappell
Tartan, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 SCST 1000 Good 12/02/2017 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Michael Murphy (8) 55 (53.5) $14,000  $8 $9 $10
Beveile 55 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-58.05 34.50 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
12-16 E FM 1200 Good 22/02/2017 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (11) 55  $20,000  $41 $41
Raja Ampat 57 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-12.04 35.63 In Running:  /12/15
7-8 SCST 1200 Heavy 19/03/2017 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Larry Cassidy (2) 54.5  $14,000  $8.50 $4.60 $5.50
Herrschaft 57.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-14.48 37.67 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Significantly slow to begin. L. Cassidy reported that the horse did not travel at any stage and he was obliged to pressure the horse throughout 
the event.
6-10 SCST 1200 Soft 9/04/2017 MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(3) 54.5  $14,000  $31 $31

Come By Chance 58 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-13.40 36.44 In Running:  /10/9
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5-14 SCST 1400 Good 16/04/2017 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Damian Browne (1) 58  R67 $14,000  $4 $4.20 $4F
Waltham 54 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-25.42 35.51 In Running:  /3/4

(3) 57 Luke Tarrant R6611.   Telmemore (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Bite the Bullet (USA) - Erintel (Telesto (NZ)) Darren Bell (Deagon) (46-6-12-4 $102,750)

T J Wright, Mrs A M Wright, P J Benson, Mrs L J Benson, P J Beetham, P T Anderson, G 
Pinter & K Mceachen
Aqua, White Bell, Red Piping, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Pom Pom

Career:46-6-12-4 $102,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 33-4-9-3 Soft: 12-2-3-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 9-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-8 SCST 1600 Good 1/11/2016 0 - 70 (Race 4)  54 D Browne (1) 59  R69 $10,000 $2,000 $2.70F
Leprechaun Lad 52 1, Attitudinal Miss 51.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-40.30 34.17 In Running:  /5/5
4-8 TWBA 1625 Soft 12/11/2016 BM75 (Race 1)  54 Ryan Plumb (5) 56  R69 $12,000 $600 $5 $15 $15
Frightening Bolt 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-38.61 36.50 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied near the 200m.
6-13 SCST 1600 Good 30/11/2016 0 - 70 (Race 10)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(2) 58 (55) R68 $20,000  $17 $17

Biantic 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-36.49 35.66 In Running:  13/13/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 DALB 1400 Good 13/12/2016 BM65 (Race 1)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(7) 60  R67 $11,000  $3.20F

Winner Wimmer 56 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-22.31 35.98 In Running:  /7/7
2-9 TWBA 1310 Good 15/04/2017 BM75 (Race 2)  54 B Nothdurft (3) 54.5 (51.5) R66 $12,000 $2,400 $8.50 $12 $11
I'm Alone 58.5 1, Stormy Grey 52.5 3, 1 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-18.76 36.36 In Running:  /6/7

(5) 56.5 Ms Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R65

12.   Like a Ruler (BLKS)

(4) (BAY H) Tycoon Ruler - What's It Like (Kenfair (NZ)) Danny J Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (20-3-2-3 $75,350)

Ms M M Lepine, K A Gilliland, C E Watts, Ms W V Fletcher, Mrs L Barnhill, M T Barnhill, B 
R Harris & Ms S Hillman, Double J Synd (Mgr: Miss J T O'duffy)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,300

Red, White Band, Armbands, Black Cap

Career:20-3-2-3 $75,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-3 Soft: 6-3-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-11 GCST 1400 Good 4/02/2017 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  55 Cassandra 
Schmidt

(2) 57.5  R57 $14,000 $1,400 $12 $12

King Red 58.5 1, Academy Hill, 58, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.43 35.92 In Running:  /4/3
4-6 SCST 1400 Good 24/02/2017 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(1) 56  R57 $14,000 $700 $4.40

Ocean City 59 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-27.01 34.10 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.
1-8 E FM 1500 Soft 13/03/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(7) 56 (54) R57 $20,000 $12,800 $6 $5.50 $4.80

Dot Painting 58 2, Glen Ord, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-32.34 37.26 In Running:  3/4/2
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
1-7 DOOM 1660 Soft 29/03/2017 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(3) 57.5 (55.5) R61 $20,000 $12,800 $4.40 $4.60 $4.40

Nossuh 56.5 2, Dot Painting, 58, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-44.17 36.95 In Running:  2/2/2
4-11 COFF 1615 Heavy 15/04/2017 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Kirk Matheson (6) 58  R60 $20,000 $900 $2.60F
Star Fest 54 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-41.70 37.70 In Running:  3/3/2

(2) 55.5 Paul Hammersley R6413.  (Em) Let Me Say This (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Choisir - Ar Dan (Iglesia) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (11-3-3-0 $68,000)

J C Rundle & Mrs K M Rundle
Lime Green And Purple Halves, White Diamond Band

Career:11-3-3-0 $68,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-3-0 Soft: 2-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-12 ROCK 1300 Good 2/02/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Les Tilley (10) 56.5  R55 $12,000 $2,400 $4F
Charson's Gift 56 1, POETIC SHOW 55.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-16.78 34.41 In Running:  /9/10
LR-7 ROCK 1500 Good 10/02/2017 BM55 (Race 1)  54 Les Tilley (7) 58  R55 $12,000  $2.60F
 34.85 In Running:  /7/7
12-13 DOOM 1600 Good 25/02/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Jordan Mallyon (11) 54  R55 $60,000  $81 $101
Niccanova 54 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-36.32 34.21 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
1-7 E FM 1800 Soft 13/03/2017 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(7) 55  R54 $20,000 $12,800 $2.80 $2.90 $2.05F

High Wind 57.5 2, Joueur, 57, 3, 1.3 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-52.16 35.37 In Running:  2/2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide in early stages and was allowed to stride forward and position outside the leader near the 1200m.
1-12 DOOM 2000 Heavy 25/03/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 M Hellyer (9) 54.5  R58 $60,000 $40,200 $6.50 $7 $4.40
Nordic Show 51.5 2, Dazzle Em Sid, 54, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 2-07.75 37.36 In Running:  6/5/4
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the middle stages. Shifted in under pressure after leaving the 300m, hampering runners to the inside. Shifted out under pressure 
over the concluding stages.

(12) 56  R6414.  (Em) Stormy Grey 
(5) (GREY G) Bradbury's Luck - Gentle Wind (Zip Home) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (27-5-3-4 $79,900)

J A Hanna, Mrs D K Hanna & A G Hanna ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
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9-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brad Pengelly (8) 56.5  $20,000  $81
Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, 25 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 56.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5)

09.   Liquid Rain (BLKS)

(3) (BROWN F) Manhattan Rain - Liquid Desire (Redoute's Choice) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (2-0-1-0 $2,800)

J H Davies, D G Healey, C D Ingham, J W Jansen, J A R Jansen, G Edmonson, M J 
Anderson, Redcliffe Rabbits (Mgr: S A Twomey) & Anderson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C M 
Anderson)
Red, Black And White Checked Sash, Red Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:2-0-1-0 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 SCST 1200 Good 16/04/2017 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(1) 54.5 (52.5) $14,000  $15 $20 $26

Adarni 52.5 1, 25.90 LEN, 1-13.28 36.00 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Jumped very awkwardly, resulting in apprentice Guthmann-Chester losing the use of his off-side stirrup iron for some distance, this resulted in 
the filly trailing the field throughout
2-14 GCST 1200 Soft 22/04/2017 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Matthew 

McGillivray
(9) 56.5  $14,000 $2,800 $61 $91 $91

Lady Vixen 57.5 1, Denlago 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.08 35.12 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, shifted out and bumped CALISTO.  Raced 3 wide throughout.
3-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 56.5 (55) $20,000 $2,000 $5.50

Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, Northern Divine, 56.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /5/4

(7) 56.5 James Orman 10.   Northern Divine 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Moshe - Tulssami (Testa Rossa) Tony Haydon (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-2-1 $16,200)

A J Meads ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,700
White, Red Seams, Navy Sleeves, Navy Cap With White Stars

Career:6-0-2-1 $16,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-8 TOWN 1200 Good 6/10/2016 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 F Edwards (5) 56.5  $12,000 $2,400 ($3,450),  $2.90 
$3.20 $2.90

Simply Marvellous 59 1, Broken Finger 54 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-12.93 35.54 In Running:  /4/3
2-9 GCST 1400 Soft 1/11/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Scott Galloway (6) 55  $14,000 $2,800 ($3,450),  $5.50 $6
More Than Tears 55 1, Par Oneri 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.51 35.50 In Running:  /4/3
5-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 29/03/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Geoffrey Goold (9) 56  $20,000 $400 $10 $18 $18
Venetian Beauty 56 1, 4 LEN, 1-13.43 36.86 In Running:  /4/5
4-16 SCST 1400 Good 16/04/2017 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Geoffrey Goold (9) 55  $14,000 $700 $19 $19 $21
Musgrey Hill 55 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-25.89 36.00 In Running:  /1/1
2-9 E FM 1400 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (7) 56.5  $20,000 $4,000 $3.90
Champagne Charlee 56.5 1, Liquid Rain 55 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-28.30 37.74 In Running:  /1/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
3/05/2017 E FM F&M MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,400M

1 - 9 (6) 56.5  Champagne Charlee
2 - 9 (7) 56.5 2.3LEN Northern Divine
3 - 9 (2) 56.5 4.1LEN Liquid Rain
4 - 9 (9) 56.5 5.4LEN Foxarelli
5 - 9 (4) 57 6.7LEN Heather's Grace
6 - 9 (1) 57 6.9LEN Bella Uno
7 - 9 (3) 56.5 7LEN Beacon Street
8 - 9 (5) 56.5 13LEN Irish Vice (NZ)
9 - 9 (8) 56.5 25LEN Kylie's Kisses

22/04/2017 GCST F&M MDN (Race 2) 1,200M
2 - 14 (9) 56.5 1.3LEN Liquid Rain
4 - 14 (8) 55 2.4LEN Champagne Charlee
8 - 14 (7) 58 3.4LEN Heather's Grace

16/04/2017 SCST 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,400M
4 - 16 (9) 55 1.4LEN Northern Divine
6 - 16 (15) 55 2LEN Big Pussy Cat

12/04/2017 SCST 3Y MDN (Race 4) 1,200M
7 - 16 (16) 56.5 5.8LEN Foxarelli
8 - 16 (7) 55.5 6.3LEN Beacon Street

9/04/2017 SCST MDN (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 10 (8) 54.5 1.5LEN Irish Vice (NZ)
6 - 10 (3) 54.5 11.9LEN Kylie's Kisses

8/03/2017 E FM 3YF MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,300M
5 - 13 (11) 57 5.1LEN Big Pussy Cat
10 - 13 (10) 57 8.9LEN Champagne Charlee
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Don't Tell Mama 54.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-19.18 34.83 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:As jockey J. Cassidy was to be overweight, J. Lloyd was substituted as the rider of the horse.
2-14 E FM 1400 Good 8/03/2017 CL3-SW (Race 7)   R Tan (9) 57 (55) R66 $50,000 $10,000 $31 $41 $51
Dreams Aplenty 53 1, Mishani Sleuth 55 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.34 36.65 In Running:  /5/2
1-7 DOOM 1350 Heavy 22/03/2017 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 54.5 (53) R66 $20,000 $12,800 $2.50 $2.70 $2.50F

Spiral 56 2, Mishani Phoenix, 54, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.27 37.20 In Running:  /3/3
3-10 DOOM 1350 Soft 1/04/2017 CL6 (Race 7)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(9) 54 (52.5) R70 $60,000 $5,400 $2.80 $2.70 $2.90F

Time to Torque 54 1, Desert General (NZ), 56, 2, 0.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-22.34 35.54 In Running:  /4/4
7-12 TWBA 1300 Good 8/04/2017 F&M BM75 (Race 4)  54 Michael Murphy (4) 57 (54) R71 $60,000  $6 $7 $8
Kuznetsova 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-19.10 37.23 In Running:  /4/4

(11) 57 Ms Bridget Grylls R6608.   Awakenings 
(5) (BAY G) Street Sense (USA) - Every Dream (Snippets) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (13-3-0-1 $40,525)

M J Moore, Mrs P L A Moore, G P Mortimer, Mrs M A Mortimer, J D Mortimer, J A Webb, 
C S Yardley & J W Whitbread
White, Blue Checks, Gold Armbands And Cap

Career:13-3-0-1 $40,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-11 PAKS 1600 Synthetic 9/06/2016 BM64 (Race 6)  54 Matthew Allen (8) 59.5  R63 $23,000 $12,650 $7.50 $9 $8
Primeiro 58.5 2, Party Boy, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-39.60 35.96 In Running:  /4/2
12-12 SANL 1600 Heavy 6/07/2016 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Matthew Allen (3) 58.5  R67 $40,000  $16 $17
Mr Wonderful 56 1, 16.80 LEN, 1-41.64 37.75 In Running:  /5/4
8-9 PAKS 1400 Synthetic 5/08/2016 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Matthew Allen (5) 58.5  R67 $30,000 $600 $16 $20 $20
Uncanny Effort 57.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-26.17 35.52 In Running:  /5/3
9-9 DOOM 1350 Heavy 29/03/2017 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 5)   Andrew Spinks (8) 59  R68 $20,000  $31 $51 $51
Dreams Aplenty 54.5 1, 17.80 LEN, 1-23.58 37.67 In Running:  /8/9
12-14 SCST 1400 Good 16/04/2017 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(2) 58  R67 $14,000  $31 $41 $41

Waltham 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-25.42 35.51 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Checked near the 1200m.  Apprentice A. Fancourt, rider of AGORA, was found guilty of a charge of careless riding, in that near the 1200m she 
allowed her mount to shift in when insufficiently clear of AWAKENINGS, which was taken in across the heels of OUR RACKETEER and as a result AWAKENINGS 
clipped the heels of OUR RACKETEER and  lost ground

(7) 57 Ms Beany Panya (a3) R6609.   On Demand (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Snippetson - She's in Demand (Commands) Pat Duff (Deagon) (44-6-9-2 $90,060)

P Duff, Ms A Ruyters, C R Harrison, G D Harrison, Mrs E A Harrison, Mrs B E Emmerton 
& R B Emmerton
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:44-6-9-2 $90,060 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-2-4-1 Soft: 16-2-4-1 Heavy: 3-2-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-7 SCST 1600 Good 1/01/2017 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Ms Beany 
Panya

(1) 54 (51) R64 $14,000 $2,800 $8 $7

Arki 57.5 1, Quick Snitzel 59 3, 2.80 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-35.77 35.03 In Running:  /1/1
7-7 DOOM 1350 Good 26/01/2017 CG&E 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54.5 Ms Beany 

Panya
(5) 56 (53) R64 $20,000  $7 $8 $9

Time to Torque 59 1, 9 LEN, 1-18.83 34.47 In Running:  /2/3
2-5 TWBA 1310 Good 18/02/2017 BM75 (Race 4)  54 B Panya (3) 54 (52) R63 $12,000 $2,400 $4.20 $4.60 $5.50
Fiercely Defiant (NZ) 55.5 1, Spot the Diff 56.5 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-19.66 35.62 In Running:  /1/2
6-9 GCST 1400 Good 11/03/2017 CL5 (Race 8)  54 Ms Beany 

Panya
(2) 55 (53) R63 $14,000  $14 $19 $21

My Firecracker 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-22.92 35.33 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Approaching the 1300m eased when tightened for room by BIAGIOTTI.  Restrained from heels when over-racing during the middle stages.
1-7 GCST 1400 Heavy 1/04/2017 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Ms Beany 

Panya
(2) 55 (53) R62 $14,000 $9,100 $5 $6.50 $5.50

Biagiotti 55 2, Vimzig, 55, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-27.76 37.85 In Running:  /3/4

(6) 57  R6610.   Our Racketeer 
(4) (BROWN G) All American - Miss Kournikova (Mr. Greeley (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (15-4-0-1 $39,100)

Mrs T Kendrick, D J Tamblyn, Mrs B J Douglas, N R Douglas, D J Tamblyn & Mrs J M 
Tamblyn , Maguire Breeding & Racing(Mgr: P A Maguire)
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:15-4-0-1 $39,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-0-0 Soft: 5-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-10 SCST 1200 Soft 5/03/2017 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Damian Browne (2) 57  R65 $14,000 $9,100 $8 $7 $7
Kapgun 53.5 2, Toni May (NZ), 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-12.21 36.21 In Running:  /2/3
7-15 GCST 1400 Soft 18/03/2017 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Andrew Spinks (13) 56  R69 $60,000  $21 $26 $41
Brazen Moss 56 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-24.63 36.05 In Running:  /15/15
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-14 DOOM 1350 Heavy 25/03/2017 NMW (Race 8)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(1) 54 (52) R68 $60,000  $12 $18 $21

Counter Meal 51.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-22.58 36.69 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-9 SCST 1400 Soft 5/04/2017 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 55.5  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $6 $5.50 $5
Moonlight Dancer 54 1, Makeadane, 58.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.82 35.89 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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3 01:17PM NOVOTEL BRISBANE AIRPORT QTIS Three-Years-Old 
Handicap  2237M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $19800 2nd: $6000 3rd: $3000

Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(7) 59 Jag Guthmann-Chester 
(a3) R69

01.        Isn't She Elegant (NZ) (BLKS)

*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Trusting - Princess Biscotte (Casino Prince) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (12-4-1-2 $71,450)

B M Currie, P D Henry & Mrs D T Currie ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $30,750
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-4-1-2 $71,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-3-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-13 DALB 1300 Good 11/03/2017 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Beau Appo (11) 59  R66 $10,000 $1,000 $4.20 $7.50 $8.50
Kavalong 59 1, Interlude, 54, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-16.29 36.50 In Running:  /6/8
2-7 GATT 1400 Heavy 21/03/2017 3Y BM60 (Race 2)  54.5 C Bayliss (6) 60 (57) R66 $11,000 $2,200 ($3,450),  $4.20 

$4.40 $4.40
Sister Patti 54 1, Sonador Fire 57.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-29.63 40.78 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 TWBA 1625 Good 8/04/2017 TWBA GNEAS (Race 6)   Ronnie Stewart (5) 55  R66 $75,000 $3,000 $21 $18 $18
Dreams Aplenty 57 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-38.66 36.59 In Running:  3/3/5
1-8 GCST 1800 Good 15/04/2017 3Y CL3-SW (Race 2)   C Bayliss (4) 57 (55) R66 $14,000 $9,100 ($12,750),  $5 $3.80 

$4EF
Dazzle Em Sid 56 2, Captain Dodge, 57.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-50.51 34.33 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
3-7 E FM 2237 Soft 3/05/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(7) 59 (56) R69 $20,000 $2,000 ($1,500),  $2.70F

Dazzle Em Sid 56.5 1, Tisani Grey, 52.5, 2, 6.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 2-25.66 38.15 In Running:  1/1/2
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the middle stages.

(1) 56.5 Andrew Spinks R6002.        Dazzle Em Sid 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Sidereus - Dazzling Beauty (Red Dazzler) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (11-1-1-2 $42,500)

Ms K S Kropp, S G Mauger, Mrs V J Mauger, Mrs V J O'Brien, D W Thorpe & P J 
Kalinowski

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,800

Blue, White Vee And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:11-1-1-2 $42,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-15 DOOM 2030 Good 11/03/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Andrew Spinks (4) 54  R56 $60,000  $101 $101
Perilous Love 55 1, 13.30 LEN, 2-04.35 36.16 In Running:  6/2/2
S. Comments:Steadied passing the winning post on the first occasion commenced to overrace and shifted out.
3-12 DOOM 2000 Heavy 25/03/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 A Spinks (6) 54  R55 $60,000 $5,400 ($3,500),  $151 $101 

$101
Let Me Say This 54.5 1, Nordic Show, 51.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 2-07.75 37.36 In Running:  7/7/6
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the middle stages.
3-12 TWBA 1625 Good 8/04/2017 TWBA GNEAS (Race 6)   A Spinks (4) 57  R56 $75,000 $7,500 ($3,500),  $71 $81 

$101
Dreams Aplenty 57 1, Spring Tycoon, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-38.66 36.59 In Running:  8/9/7
2-8 GCST 1800 Good 15/04/2017 3Y CL3-SW (Race 2)   S Galloway (3) 56  R59 $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $4.20 $5 

$4EF
Isn't She Elegant (NZ) 55 1, Captain Dodge 57.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-50.51 34.33 In Running:  6/5/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
1-7 E FM 2237 Soft 3/05/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Andrew Spinks (1) 56.5  R60 $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $4
Tisani Grey 52.5 2, Isn't She Elegant (NZ), 56, 3, 6.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 2-25.66 38.15 In Running:  2/2/1

(6) 55.5 Adam Sewell (a3) R5803.        Tisani Grey (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (GREY G) Trusting - Strawberry Malt (Lion Hunter) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (9-1-1-1 $22,000)

J B Moore, G J Moore & G F Moore ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Pink, Black Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves

Career:9-1-1-1 $22,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-8 SCST 1400 Heavy 24/03/2017 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Sally Sweeney (3) 57 (54) $14,000  $15 $16 $12
Jomar Saga 55 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-29.30 38.44 In Running:  /7/7
4-9 SCST 1600 Heavy 2/04/2017 3Y MDN (Race 3)  56 Adam Sewell (9) 58 (56) $14,000 $700 $15 $9.50 $9.50
Fairy Dancer 56.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-41.47 36.64 In Running:  7/7/8
2-13 SCST 1600 Good 16/04/2017 MDN (Race 1)  54 J 

Guthmann-Chester
(13) 56.5 (54.5) $14,000 $2,800 $6.50 $8 $7.50

Miabla 55 1, Snowy River Rapid 58 3, 4 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-37.72 36.87 In Running:  11/8/8
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide throughout
1-7 TWBA 1650 Soft 22/04/2017 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Beau Appo (3) 56.5  $12,000 $7,800 $2 $1.90 $1.90F
Dog Days Are Over 57.5 2, Greenbank Road, 56.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-41.73 37.18 In Running:  7/7/2
2-7 E FM 2237 Soft 3/05/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Adam Sewell (6) 55.5 (52.5) R58 $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $9.50
Dazzle Em Sid 56.5 1, Isn't She Elegant (NZ) 56 3, 6.50 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 2-25.66 38.15 In Running:  7/7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 54.5 Luke Tarrant R6004.        Aberlady (BLKS)
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(14) 57.5 Damian Browne R7104.   Honey Holt (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Sebring - Sleeplessinseattle (End Sweep (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (13-4-0-2 $82,600)

A F Peterson and L J Sears
Royal Blue, White Dots, Yellow Sash

Career:13-4-0-2 $82,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-2 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-2-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 DOOM 1350 Good 19/12/2015 F&M BM80 (Race 4)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 54  R68 $65,000  $7.50 $7
Sea Red 57.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-18.06 34.34 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  A post race veterinary examination revealed soreness of the rump on  palpation, was lame  behind, coughing and had come 
down on the off bumper.
1-9 DOOM 1050 Heavy 21/09/2016 FMBM70HCP (Race 7)  54 Damian Browne (3) 58  R68 $20,000 $12,800 $3.80 $3.80
Khaleesi 55 2, Katelette, 56, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.15 36.47 In Running:  /9/7
6-8 E FM 1000 Soft 4/03/2017 1MW (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 54  R72 $60,000  $9.50 $13 $13
Hi I'm Back 59 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-58.64 33.52 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Disappointed for a run approaching the 300m and had to be steadied.
5-12 TWBA 1300 Good 8/04/2017 F&M BM75 (Race 4)  54 Damian Browne (7) 57  R71 $60,000 $1,200 $9.50 $7 $6
Kuznetsova 57.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-19.10 37.23 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Momentarily held up rounding the home turn.
6-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 22/04/2017 BM80 (Race 8)  54 Luke Tarrant (13) 54  R71 $60,000  $21 $21 $20
Don't Tell Mama 56 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-20.49 35.41 In Running:  /14/10

(8) 57.5  R7105.   Moonlight Dancer (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Classic de Lago - Cloudfree (Arena) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (29-5-4-3 $75,150)

Mrs J B Mckinnon, J H Davies, Anderson Thoroughbreds Synd(Mgr: C M Anderson)
Red, Black And White Checked Sash, Red Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:29-5-4-3 $75,150 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 21-3-3-2 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-12 DOOM 1350 Good 10/08/2016 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (3) 54  R67 $20,000 $400 $7 $5 $5EF
Silento (NZ) 54.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-19.37 34.86 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Held up in the early stages of the straight and did not obtain clear running until after leaving the 300m.  Jockey J. Byrne, rider of the 5th 
placegetter, was fined $200 for failing to ride his mount right out to the finish line
7-9 DOOM 1350 Good 7/09/2016 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(7) 55  R67 $20,000  $7 $7

Hit the Road Jack 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-20.41 34.17 In Running:  /8/9
2-7 SCST 1300 Good 5/02/2017 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Larry Cassidy (3) 54.5  R66 $14,000 $2,800 $4.20 $4.40 $5
She's Worthy 54.5 1, Libelula 54.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-18.70 33.87 In Running:  /3/4
1-9 SCST 1400 Soft 5/04/2017 CL4 (Race 6)  54 L Cassidy (4) 54  R67 $20,000 $12,800 $6 $7.50 $8.50
Makeadane 58.5 2, Our Racketeer, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.82 35.89 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Held up for clear running approaching the 200m.
10-11 GCST 1400 Good 15/04/2017 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(9) 58 (56) R72 $14,000  $4.80 $3.80 $4.80

Lucky Show Girl 56 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-22.41 34.67 In Running:  /11/10

(1) 57.5 Rebecca Williams (a2) 
R67

06.   Unbowed 

(7) (BAY G) Refuse to Bend (IRE) - Deadly Nightshade (IRE) (Night Shift (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (48-7-3-9 $129,625)

K D Kirk
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:48-7-3-9 $129,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 30-3-2-8 Soft: 12-2-1-0 Heavy: 5-2-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

4-8 SCST 1300 Good 30/10/2016 BM 85 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Beany 
Panya

(5) 54 (51) R70 $14,000 $700 $13 $13

Urban Knight 56.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-15.96 34.06 In Running:  /1/1
7-12 ROMA 1640 Good 19/11/2016 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(4) 54  R71 $50,000  $8

Spice of Life 57.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-40.31 00.00 In Running:  2/1/5
7-9 SCST 1400 Soft 17/03/2017 BM75 (Race 11)  54 Ms Beany 

Panya
(9) 56.5 (54.5) R70 $14,000  $26 $41 $41

Rising Luck 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-26.14 36.97 In Running:  /3/3
10-10 DOOM 1615 Soft 1/04/2017 BM75 (Race 6)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 56 (54.5) R69 $60,000  $41 $51 $61

Kalandula 55.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-40.41 35.68 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:A. Fancourt reported at scale that her mount was inclined to hang out throughout the event.
6-9 TWBA 1310 Good 15/04/2017 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Ms Beany 

Panya
(4) 55.5 (53.5) R68 $12,000  $17 $21 $31

I'm Alone 58.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-18.76 36.36 In Running:  /3/3

(13) 57 Ms Alannah Fancourt 
(a1.5) R70

07.   All That Is 

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Raheeb - Consciousness (GB) (Pivotal (GB)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (21-4-2-5 $74,250)

Hobby Horse Hall Racing (Mgr: O D Tomlinson)
Blue, Black Vee, Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:21-4-2-5 $74,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-2-4 Soft: 5-3-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-12 DOOM 1350 Good 11/02/2017 F&M NMW (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (8) 54  R66 $60,000 $1,200 $19 $19
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*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Real Saga - Kilspindie (Danehill (USA)) Darleen Duryea (Beaudesert) (5-1-0-1 $11,900)

S R M Hancock, M J Hancock, R J Gannon, Miss D E Duryea, J P Davies & Clear Summer 
Lodge No2 Racing (Mgr: Mrs S M Cleary)
Black And White Checks, Red Sleeves, Black And White Checked Armbands And Cap

Career:5-1-0-1 $11,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-6 DOOM 1350 Soft 15/02/2017 MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Tarrant (6) 55.5  $20,000 $800 $31 $31
Son of a Brut 59 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-21.08 34.73 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Stumbled on jumping away and shifted out abruptly. Laid out on the bend.  A post race veterinary examination revealed a near-side eye injury.
1-9 SCST 1400 Soft 17/03/2017 MDN (Race 9)  54 Brad Stewart (9) 56  $14,000 $9,100 $11 $9 $12
Red Right Out 57.5 2, Flight Prince, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-27.10 37.79 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Forced wider near the 800m.
3-6 SCST 1600 Soft 12/04/2017 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Brad Stewart (4) 57  R60 $20,000 $2,000 $5.50 $7 $7
Antigone 55 1, Sherrin the Love, 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-40.73 36.81 In Running:  2/3/3
S. Comments:Jockey B. Stewart was reprimanded for using his whip more than 5 times prior to the 100m.
7-10 DOOM 1600 Soft 22/04/2017 3YF-SW (Race 3) G4  Brad Stewart (10) 56.5  R60 $100,000  $151 $151 $151
Candika 56.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-37.48 34.20 In Running:  9/7/8
5-7 E FM 2237 Soft 3/05/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 54.5  R60 $20,000 $400 $8.50
Dazzle Em Sid 56.5 1, 13.90 LEN, 2-25.66 38.15 In Running:  4/3/3

(4) 54 Jim Byrne R5705.        Fairy Dancer (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Red Element - Refinance (Royal Academy (USA)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (16-1-3-3 $44,700)

E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $21,000
Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:16-1-3-3 $44,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-3 Soft: 7-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-9 GCST 1800 Good 22/10/2016 3Y CL1-SW (Race 5)   J Morris (3) 54  $14,000 $2,800 ($3,450),  $5 $6 $4
Sidero Star 59 1, Sir Plucka 56 3, 5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-50.39 35.98 In Running:  7/7/4
S. Comments:Near the 1500m steadied when awkwardly placed at the heels of MONACO SNOB.  Upon return to scale Jockey J Morris reported that the filly 
felt short in its action.  A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any apparent abnormalities at the time of examination.
2-8 DOOM 1350 Soft 15/03/2017 3Y CL1-SW (Race 6)   Anthony Allen (7) 54  $20,000 $4,000 ($3,000),  $41 $31 

$51
Iron Craft 59 1, Hidden Budget 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-20.47 37.20 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:As J. Orman was to be overweight, A. Allen was substituted as the rider of the horse. J. Orman was fined $200.
1-9 SCST 1600 Heavy 2/04/2017 3Y MDN (Race 3)  56 A Allen (8) 56.5  $14,000 $9,100 ($12,750),  $3.10 $4 

$4.40
Flight Prince 56 2, Giovane Amore, 57.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-41.47 36.64 In Running:  9/9/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
8-8 GCST 1800 Good 15/04/2017 3Y CL3-SW (Race 2)   Baylee Nothdurft (7) 54 (51) R58 $14,000  $7 $12 $16
Isn't She Elegant (NZ) 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-50.51 34.33 In Running:  8/8/8
6-7 E FM 2237 Soft 3/05/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Jim Byrne (4) 54  R57 $20,000  $9.50
Dazzle Em Sid 56.5 1, 14.40 LEN, 2-25.66 38.15 In Running:  5/5/6
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.

(5) 54 Larry Cassidy 06.        Flight Prince (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Use to Be a Dancer (NZ) (Ustinov) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (10-0-1-1 $7,200)

Mrs A M Cherry, Mrs E V Cherry, Mrs B M Cherry, Mrs S Poletto, R J Long, Mrs M A 
Long, M C Sparkes, Mrs K L Sparkes, Mrs R T Carswell & Mrs M M Dong

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Lime Green, Black Stars, Diagonal Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Career:10-0-1-1 $7,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-9 GCST 1800 Good 22/10/2016 3Y CL1-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Palmer (7) 56  $14,000 $700 $17 $17
Sidero Star 59 1, 6 LEN, 1-50.39 35.98 In Running:  8/8/8
S. Comments:Near the 1500m inconvenienced when FAIRY DANCER had to be steadied from the heels of MONACO SNOB.
3-9 SCST 1400 Soft 17/03/2017 MDN (Race 9)  54 A Spinks (1) 54  $14,000 $1,400 $13 $9.50 $10
Aberlady 56 1, Red Right Out, 57.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-27.10 37.79 In Running:  /5/3
2-9 SCST 1600 Heavy 2/04/2017 3Y MDN (Race 3)  56 A Spinks (3) 56  $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $17 $18 

$16
Fairy Dancer 56.5 1, Giovane Amore 57.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-41.47 36.64 In Running:  4/4/5
5-8 GCST 1800 Good 15/04/2017 3Y CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Bridget Grylls (8) 54.5  $14,000  $51 $41 $71
Isn't She Elegant (NZ) 55 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-50.51 34.33 In Running:  3/4/5
S. Comments:Raced wide in early stages before obtaining cover near the 1300m.  Approaching the 100m rider dropped her whip.
7-7 E FM 2237 Soft 3/05/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Larry Cassidy (5) 54  $20,000  $7.50
Dazzle Em Sid 56.5 1, 15.70 LEN, 2-25.66 38.15 In Running:  3/4/4
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to have mild heat stress.

(3) 54 Ronnie Stewart 07.   SAINT ELEMENT 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Red Element - Saint Fran (Langfuhr (CAN)) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (5-0-0-0 $1,400)

J C Cuskelly, R P Aggs, P Crick, B O'hara, J R Ridley, P J Kennedy, P J Turnbull, D W 
Huxley, R G Huxley, J O'hara & A J Chappell
White, Apricot Braces, Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 DOOM 1350 Good 18/01/2017 F&M MDN (Race 2)  56 Ronnie Stewart (10) 57  $20,000  $31 $31
Luna Fiore 58.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-20.32 34.21 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Bumped heavily and inconvenienced at the start.
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8 04:25PM UBET STRADBROKE DAY BenchMark 70 Handicap  1500M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(10) 59  R7001.   Rising Luck 
(5) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Riseupsinging (Singingintherain (USA)) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (44-5-7-4 $159,500)

T B Thomas, Mrs K J Thomas, B C Andrews, D S Clough, Mrs S A Clough, P C Wintour, D 
R Kleidon, Mrs K L Kleidon, K F Denham, C R Napier, R J Preston & G P Supple

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $24,500

Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Career:44-5-7-4 $159,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 28-1-7-2 Soft: 12-3-0-2 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 6-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

4-6 SCST 1400 Good 24/02/2017 CL5 (Race 3)  54 Adam Sewell (2) 59 (57) R68 $14,000 $700 $7
Basic Strategy 56 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-24.40 34.58 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages.
3-8 SCST 1600 Soft 5/03/2017 BM75 (Race 6)  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 55.5  R67 $14,000 $1,400 $13 $15 $17
I Feel Good 52 1, Bold Avenue, 56.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-40.19 34.97 In Running:  6/5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-9 SCST 1400 Soft 17/03/2017 BM75 (Race 11)  54 J Orman (2) 55  R67 $14,000 $9,100 $12 $11 $11
Old Smokey 57.5 2, She's Worthy, 54.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-26.14 36.97 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:The veterinary surgeon reported the presence of blood in one nostril. Trainer T. Thomas was advised that the horse must perform satisfactorily 
in a gallop over 1000m before being eligible to race again.
4-10 DOOM 1350 Soft 1/04/2017 CL6 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (4) 54  R71 $60,000 $2,400 $18 $21 $31
Time to Torque 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-22.34 35.54 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Blundered at the start, shifted out and bumped another runner. Overraced in the early stages.
6-9 GCST 1400 Good 15/04/2017 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(9) 59.5  R71 $14,000  $7.50 $8 $7.50

Snapper 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-22.01 35.87 In Running:  /8/9

(9) 58.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5) R69

02.   Haradify 

(5) (BROWN G) Haradasun - Mystifying (NZ) (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Alyssa Ross (Westbrook) (28-4-7-5 $69,300)

Mrs S L Ross, Mrs B J Moore, M J Watson & G O Ross
Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Sleeves, White Armbands, Purple Seams Cap

Career:28-4-7-5 $69,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-3-7-3 Soft: 7-1-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0

2-6 TWBA 1650 Good 24/12/2016 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Beau Appo (1) 59  R68 $12,000 $2,400 $2.35F
Gallivanter Cat (NZ) 54.5 1, Murphy's Hustler 52 3, 0.50 LEN, 6.3 LEN, 1-39.45 35.39 In Running:  3/3/2
2-11 E FM 1500 Good 11/01/2017 CL4 (Race 8)  54 J Orman (5) 56.5  R69 $20,000 $4,000 $10 $11 $12
Cheval Le Vent 57.5 1, Cornrow 61 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-30.14 35.08 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Underwent a veterinary examination at the request of the rider after arriving at the barriers and cleared to race.
2-9 DOOM 1650 Good 18/01/2017 CL4 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (6) 58  R69 $20,000 $4,000 $6.50 $7
Sentimental Prince 59 1, Nearctic Chiller 55.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-38.21 35.51 In Running:  6/6/6
9-15 SCST 1800 Good 28/01/2017 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (3) 54  R69 $60,000  $14 $15 $13
Arki 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-52.48 34.10 In Running:  4/4/8
3-8 TWBA 1310 Soft 22/04/2017 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Beau Appo (3) 58  R69 $12,000 $1,200 $10 $16 $16
Stormy Grey 52.5 1, Mishani Phoenix, 54, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-19.63 36.36 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(15) 58 Brad Pengelly R6803.   Vaulting Ambition (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Talk to the Heart (Show a Heart) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (7-2-2-1 $44,800)

Anderson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C M Anderson), N D R Hay, A G Hay, J R Kruger, T C 
Carbone, J C Gorman, P M Stark, D Lythgo, A J Shadforth, C D Ingham & B J Mcconnell

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000

Red, Black And White Checked Sash, Red Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:7-2-2-1 $44,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-13 SCST 1200 Good 5/02/2017 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(12) 59.5 (57.5) R64 $14,000  $3.60 $4 $4.60

Lieder 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-10.93 35.12 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Apprentice J. Guthmann-Chester said that he would have preferred to have the horse settle in a more forward position. He added that the 
horse raced greenly throughout, had and a tendency to lay in in the home straight and would derive fitness benefit from today’s race.
2-8 E FM 1400 Good 22/02/2017 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Larry Cassidy (5) 55  R63 $20,000 $4,000 $5 $6 $8
Kim Noir 52 1, Zendaye 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.49 34.45 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Hung in under pressure and was accidentally struck over the head by the whip of E. Ljung (KIM NOIR) near the 50m.
8-12 E FM 1600 Soft 4/03/2017 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Larry Cassidy (6) 56  R64 $40,000  $2.70 $3.10 $2.60F
King Red 54.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-37.40 36.04 In Running:  8/7/7
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping. Raced wide without cover. L. Cassidy explained that he had a wide run throughout the event and when he asked the 
gelding for an effort in the home straight it did not pick up as expected and in his opinion may not have handled today’s going. A post-race veterinary 
examination revealed no abnormalities.
2-11 SCST 1400 Heavy 2/04/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 L Cassidy (5) 58  R64 $14,000 $2,800 $4 $3 $3.30
Bold Peak 56 1, Manias 56.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-26.80 35.51 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Trainer C. Anderson was fined $100 for failing to declare a rider for the horse by the prescribed time. Overraced when racing wide throughout.
1-9 SCST 1400 Good 16/04/2017 CL1 (Race 7)  54 P Hammersley (6) 59.5  R64 $14,000 $9,100 $2.30 $2.60 $2.50F
Scrabble (NZ) 57.5 2, Rippin 'n' Tearin, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.15 36.02 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin
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6-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 4/04/2017 3YF MDN (Race 6)  55 Brad Pengelly (8) 57  $14,000  $31 $41
Thumbs Up 55.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-11.45 35.05 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Commenced to overrace passing the 700m and had to be steadied off the heels of CLIMATE.
5-16 SCST 1400 Good 16/04/2017 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ronnie Stewart (11) 55  $14,000  $31 $41 $41
Musgrey Hill 55 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-25.89 36.00 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin
4-14 GRAF 1700 Good 24/04/2017 MDN (Race 4)  58 Jeff Lloyd (14) 58  $30,000 $1,400 $5
Arlington Heights 58.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-42.96 34.87 In Running:  7/6/6
4-7 E FM 2237 Soft 3/05/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Ronnie Stewart (3) 54  $20,000 $800 $18
Dazzle Em Sid 56.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 2-25.66 38.15 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Checked shortly after the start when tightened for room. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the filly to have mild heat stress.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
3/05/2017 E FM 3Y  HCP (Race 3) 2,237M

1 - 7 (1) 56.5  Dazzle Em Sid
2 - 7 (6) 55.5 6.5LEN Tisani Grey
3 - 7 (7) 59 8.3LEN Isn't She Elegant (NZ)
4 - 7 (3) 54 12.1LEN SAINT ELEMENT
5 - 7 (2) 54.5 13.9LEN Aberlady
6 - 7 (4) 54 14.4LEN Fairy Dancer
7 - 7 (5) 54 15.7LEN Flight Prince

15/04/2017 GCST 3Y CL3-SW (Race 2) 1,800M
1 - 8 (4) 57  Isn't She Elegant (NZ)
2 - 8 (3) 56 0.4LEN Dazzle Em Sid
5 - 8 (8) 54.5 2.4LEN Flight Prince
8 - 8 (7) 54 5LEN Fairy Dancer

8/04/2017 TWBA TWBA GNEAS (Race 6) 1,625M
3 - 12 (4) 57 3.2LEN Dazzle Em Sid
4 - 12 (5) 55 6.2LEN Isn't She Elegant (NZ)

2/04/2017 SCST 3Y MDN (Race 3) 1,600M
1 - 9 (8) 56.5  Fairy Dancer
2 - 9 (3) 56 1.8LEN Flight Prince
4 - 9 (9) 58 2.1LEN Tisani Grey

17/03/2017 SCST MDN (Race 9) 1,400M
1 - 9 (9) 56  Aberlady
3 - 9 (1) 54 3LEN Flight Prince

22/10/2016 GCST 3Y CL1-SW (Race 5) 1,800M
2 - 9 (3) 54 5LEN Fairy Dancer
4 - 9 (7) 56 6LEN Flight Prince
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D J Bizzaca, M J Mills, P R Bredhauer, Mrs J E Mccarthy, B J Meredith, J Prentice, P J 
Hoad, P D Leary, D E Scarfone, T Braithwaite & P K Small, Fun Times (Mgr: R J Eterovic)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,500

Black, Lime Green Diagonal Stripes, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:8-2-1-1 $37,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 6-2-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-0-1

5-11 DOOM 1110 Good 27/08/2016 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Jeff Lloyd (6) 55.5  R61 $60,000 $1,200 $6.50 $6.50
Ringo's a Rockstar 56.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-04.61 34.83 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. Held up rounding the home turn. Had to be steadied away from heels near the 100m.
7-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 10/09/2016 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Jeff Lloyd (5) 54.5  R61 $60,000  $8 $7.50
Ringo's a Rockstar 55 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-10.37 35.54 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Shifted out when steadying from heels passing the 800m.
2-10 SCST 1000 Soft 10/02/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 R Stewart (8) 57.5  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $2.80 $2.90 $2.50F
Rothabye 55.5 1, Rainbow Spirit 56 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.73 34.84 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
5-6 DOOM 1110 Good 1/03/2017 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ronnie Stewart (4) 55.5  R59 $20,000 $400 $5 $4.80 $6.50
I'm a Rippa 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-04.28 34.21 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Hung out for a short distance passing the 800m.
1-12 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2017 CL1 (Race 8)  54 B Grylls (5) 56.5  R58 $20,000 $12,800 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50
Miss Missile 54.5 2, Hidden Budget, 57, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.83 36.23 In Running:  /4/4

(4) 54  R6116.  (Em) Code One 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) All Bar One - Sweet Lily (Ideal Planet) John Dann (Toowoomba) (20-3-1-4 $54,450)

J Dann, A Cantoni, Miss T M Dann, J L Brodie, D Anderson & Mrs T M Anderson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:20-3-1-4 $54,450 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-2 Soft: 7-2-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-3

3-12 TWBA 1300 Soft 24/09/2016 CL3 (Race 4)  54 L Tilley (5) 56 (54.5) R57 $12,000 $1,200 $3 $3.20 $3F
Kayenta 54 1, Abitazar, 55.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-20.63 37.74 In Running:  /7/6
10-11 WARW 1350 Soft 8/10/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ric McMahon (10) 55.5  R57 $10,000  $3.50
Orchard 54 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-21.02 36.89 In Running:  /10/9
2-6 SCST 1200 Good 26/02/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 E Ljung (1) 54  R56 $14,000 $2,800 $14
Real Ego 56 1, Mr Bellagio 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.69 33.74 In Running:  /1/2
1-10 E FM 1300 Soft 13/03/2017 0 - 60 (Race 7)  54 Glen Colless (6) 57.5  R57 $20,000 $12,800 $4.80 $5.50 $6.50
Ironborn 59 2, Heart Command, 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-19.37 36.02 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
3-8 SCST 1200 Heavy 2/04/2017 0 - 70 (Race 7)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(2) 54.5 (52.5) R61 $14,000 $1,400 $5 $4.80 $4.80

No More Mistakes 58 1, Lipsync, 55.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.99 35.92 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:In the early part of the home straight was disappointed for a run to the inside of VINTAGE BEAUTY, then had to alter course to the outside of 
VINTAGE BEAUTY in order to improve.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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4 01:57PM HARDY BROTHERS DOOMBEN CUP DAY Fillies and Mares 
Class 3 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(3) 59 Ms Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R70

01.   Graceville 

(4) (BAY M) Nicconi - Presley Purple (Elvstroem) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (26-3-8-2 $75,000)

Mrs C M Kenny & Mrs S M Collard ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,300
Hot Pink, White Diamonds, Lilac Sleeves

Career:26-3-8-2 $75,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-5-1 Soft: 8-1-2-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-1 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

5-7 E FM 1000 Good 9/11/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (2) 55.5 (52.5) R66 $20,000 $400 $14 $21 $21
TUMBLER 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-57.07 32.80 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Lost ground quickly after being brushed shortly after the start.
1-7 GCST 1100 Good 19/11/2016 CL2 (Race 2)  54 D Griffin (1) 56.5  R65 $14,000 $9,100 $3.40 $6 $3.50
Devil's Fire 57 2, Go Better, 58, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.01 34.54 In Running:  /6/5
2-10 SCST 1000 Soft 5/04/2017 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(2) 56.5 (54.5) R69 $20,000 $4,000 $10 $15 $9.50

Wigglesworth 56 1, Red Handle 53.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.89 35.21 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2017 CL6 (Race 4)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(9) 54 (52) R70 $60,000 $1,200 $26 $21 $31

El Campeador 54 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-10.51 35.22 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground.
3-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(3) 59 (57) R70 $20,000 $2,000 $7

Round Mountain Gem 55.5 1, Flirtatious Femme, 56.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /2/2

(8) 58 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5) R68

02.   Flirtatious Femme 

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Husson (ARG) - Star of Coureuse (Starcraft (NZ)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (8-3-1-0 $33,950)

C Tognolini, M Costa, Ms M Mackin, Ms L A Papworth, B A Marshall, I Lister, D S Chasle, 
V P Maricic & P J Dooley, Lucky 88 (Mgr: J Cresp)
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And New Breed Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:8-3-1-0 $33,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 5-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-8 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (5) 58  R65 $14,000 $2,800 $2.70 $3 $3
Spring Tycoon 55.5 1, Jetintoit 57 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.11 34.67 In Running:  /2/4
4-7 IPSW 1200 Good 27/10/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 58  R65 $14,000 $700 $2.80 $2.60 $2.60F
Jomar's Element 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-09.09 34.02 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Had to be eased approaching the home turn after improving on to heels.
LR-8 TWBA 1050 Soft 25/03/2017 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 56  R64 $12,000  $3.40 $3.90 $4

 35.57 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Reared as the start was effected, taking no competitive part in the race. Apprentice M. McGillivray was transported to hospital.  Trainer M. 
Costa was advised that he would be required to provide a barrier certificate for the horse prior to its next race start.
1-9 GCST 1100 Good 15/04/2017 F&M CL2 (Race 1)  54 M McGillivray (5) 58  R64 $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $3.90 $3.30F
Shear Vogue 52 2, Ramatuelle, 56, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.02 33.84 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(8) 58 (56.5) R68 $20,000 $4,000 $3.10F

Round Mountain Gem 55.5 1, Graceville 57 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /1/1

(5) 57.5 Jim Byrne R6703.   Loose Goose 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Nicconi - Lady Min (Nothin' Leica Dane) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (8-2-2-1 $46,355)

L C R De Souza, T A Hartley, D Painter & P A Vawdrey
Emerald Green, Black Epaulettes, Red Cap

Career:8-2-2-1 $46,355 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-2-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-7 K GR 1000 Good 27/09/2016 BM60 (Race 3)  54 Kerrin McEvoy (4) 60  R62 $27,000 $5,275 $4 $5 $5
Cab Fair 54 1, Termele 58.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.33 33.48 In Running:  /4/4
4-12 GOUL 1000 Good 18/02/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Jean Van 

Overmeire
(12) 59.5 (56.5) R63 $30,000 $1,400 $4.40F

Surprise Party 55.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 0-58.23 34.86 In Running:  /3/2
1-13 WELL 1100 Good 12/03/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Greg Ryan (4) 60  R63 $30,000 $16,800 $2F
Go Beau Jangles 54 2, Taking Liberties, 54, 2, 1.2 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-03.74 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
5-12 ALB 1175 Heavy 24/03/2017 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Jean Van 

Overmeire
(3) 60 (58) R67 $25,600 $625 $2.70 $4 $4.40F

Daisy Doutes 55 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-11.14 37.41 In Running:  /8/8
6-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 57.5  R67 $20,000  $9
Round Mountain Gem 55.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /3/3

(7) 56.5 Jeff Lloyd R6504.   Overstatement (BLKS)
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1-12 SCST 1200 Good 26/02/2017 MDN (Race 5)  54 B Pengelly (8) 58.5  $14,000 $9,100 $17
Real Machine 56.5 2, Idalia's Dream, 58.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.91 35.44 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid in under pressure from the 200m.
1-5 SCST 1400 Good 12/03/2017 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Brad Pengelly (1) 59  R60 $14,000 $9,100 $4.40 $4.60 $4
She Goes Pop (NZ) 56 2, Fordyce Knight, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-24.55 35.06 In Running:  /3/2
2-10 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2017 CL2 (Race 7)  54 B Pengelly (5) 58  R64 $20,000 $4,000 $7.50 $10 $12
Hundred 54.5 1, Rothabye 51.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-26.07 36.21 In Running:  /7/7

(8) 55.5 Ms Alannah Fancourt 
(a1.5) R64

12.  (Em) Kapstar 

(5) (BAY G) Kaphero - Sure to Sparkle (Suresh (NZ)) Lennie Wheeler (Gold Coast) (23-3-4-4 $55,175)

J Greedy
Red, White Star, Checked Sleeves, White Cap With Red Stars

Career:23-3-4-4 $55,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-4-3 Soft: 7-2-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2

3-10 SCST 1200 Good 15/01/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 B Stewart (5) 58  R58 $14,000 $1,400 $3.30 $2.80 $3.40F
Sacromonte 57 1, Sister Patti, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.24 35.07 In Running:  /3/4
4-10 GCST 1400 Good 25/01/2017 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(6) 56.5 (54.5) R58 $14,000 $700 $7 $6.50 $7

Queenofthepixies 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-22.28 35.29 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 GCST 1400 Good 11/02/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Matthew Palmer (1) 55.5  R57 $14,000  $6 $7
We Built This City 55.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-24.00 35.37 In Running:  /3/2
1-7 DOOM 1050 Heavy 22/03/2017 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(5) 54.5 (53) R56 $20,000 $12,800 $5 $6 $7

Sacromonte 56.5 2, Gracefully Chic, 55, 3, 3.3 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-05.46 37.28 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Overraced passing the 800m.
1-7 SCST 1200 Soft 5/04/2017 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 7)   Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(3) 57.5 (56) R60 $20,000 $12,800 $5.50 $7 $8

Ima Showman 54.5 2, Olsson, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.52 35.28 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 55.5 Larry Cassidy R6413.  (Em) Ingeegoodbe (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Domesday - Magic Summer (Magic Albert) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (10-2-0-2 $27,100)

Mrs A L Duncan
Yellow, Black Horse Head, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:10-2-0-2 $27,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-15 E FM 1400 Soft 1/11/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   L Cassidy (8) 57.5  $20,000 $12,800 $8 $8
Sharp Speedo 52.5 2, Taiko Boom, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.11 36.19 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-9 SCST 1400 Good 16/11/2016 CL2 (Race 9)  55 Larry Cassidy (1) 58  R61 $20,000 $2,000 $7.50 $11 $10
Biantic 55.5 1, Renesmee, 57.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-23.65 35.54 In Running:  /6/6
5-11 SCST 1600 Good 30/11/2016 CL1 (Race 11)  54 Larry Cassidy (9) 59  R61 $20,000 $400 $4.40 $5
Sweet Shamrock (NZ) 58 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-37.01 35.07 In Running:  6/6/5
5-7 SCST 1600 Good 11/12/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Adam Sewell (4) 58 (55) R60 $14,000  $3.30 $5 $5
Tony Baloney 58 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-38.68 34.70 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.
1-13 IPSW 1700 Good 23/12/2016 BM65 (Race 7)  54 L Cassidy (6) 56.5  R60 $14,000 $9,100 $5.50 $6 $5.50
Rosador 54 2, It's All Irish, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-44.26 36.34 In Running:  12/13/13

Trial - 3 3.1L DEAG (Trial 6) Tuesday, April 18, 2017 (CL2) 1050m L Cassidy Good 1-02.53 1st-More Patasi

(13) 55.5 Paul Hammersley R6414.  (Em) Cool Sequence 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - High Alt (Desert Prince (IRE)) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (10-2-3-1 $40,700)

Proven Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Walter), J A Peck, Mrs J A Peck, C J Howlett, P J W 
Lyne,  M Mcshane, Dr P H Jeffery, W Donald, A Mcmillan, M J Bailey, R A Dawson, T D F 
Hughes, P Warren, Mrs S P Warren, C S Kavney, B G Candy, Miss A M Penhey, Mrs J T 
Wunsch & M Newman

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800

Black, Lime Green Disc And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:10-2-3-1 $40,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-3-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1

1-10 SCST 1200 Good 9/10/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(1) 59  R63 $14,000 $9,100 $1.70 $1.50 $1.50F

Jill's Charm 51 2, Plain 'n' Simple, 54, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-11.68 34.87 In Running:  /1/1
9-14 E FM 1200 Good 22/10/2016 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Paul Hammersley (7) 57.5  R67 $40,000  $12 $9 $9
Better Land 59 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-11.04 35.14 In Running:  /2/1
6-7 E FM 1000 Good 9/11/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Paul Hammersley (3) 57.5  R66 $20,000  $7.50 $8
TUMBLER 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-57.07 32.80 In Running:  /5/6
2-6 SCST 1200 Good 20/11/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(5) 59  R65 $14,000 $2,800 $3 $2.60 $2.60F

Zip to the Moon 58.5 1, Shirotai 58 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.06 34.10 In Running:  /4/4
5-8 SCST 1200 Soft 4/12/2016 BM75 (Race 7)  54.5 James Orman (4) 54.5  R65 $14,000  $6.50 $5.50
Banda Spice 58 1, 2 LEN, 1-11.11 35.54 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Commenced to over race passing the 1000m and had to be steadied to avoid the heels of BANDA SPICE, which shifted in marginally.

Trial - 3 3.8L DEAG (Trial 5) Tuesday, April 18, 2017 (CL2) 1050m P Hammersley Good 1-00.99 1st-Care to Think

(10) 54 Ms Bridget Grylls R6215.  (Em) Divine Dice (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Casino Prince - Loves Attention (Taimazov (ARG)) John Meagher (Eagle Farm) (8-2-1-1 $37,800)
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(5) (CHESTNUT M) Magnus - In Need I Am (General Nediym) Gillian Heinrich & Ben Rodgers (Gold Coast) (9-2-2-1 $30,700)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap With Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:9-2-2-1 $30,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1

4-13 GCST 1200 Good 23/01/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 59  R63 $16,000 $800 $4.20 $5 $4.20
Rainbow Lace 57 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-11.26 35.79 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Near the 100m was obliged to shift out around the heels of RAINBOW LACE to secure clear running.
5-9 GCST 1200 Heavy 6/02/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Michael Murphy (8) 57 (54) R63 $16,000  $1.80 $2.10 $2.10F
Laika Gordo 57.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-12.58 35.95 In Running:  /5/6
1-7 GCST 1200 Good 11/03/2017 F&M CL1 (Race 2)  56 D Griffin (7) 59  R62 $14,000 $9,100 $3 $3.30 $3.10
Mia Sorella 58 2, Lyra, 54.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.68 34.57 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:As the mare had not raced for over 12 months, underwent a pre-race veterinary examination and was cleared to start.  Restrained from a wide 
barrier to gain a position closer to the rail.
7-10 IPSW 1200 Good 7/04/2017 F&M CL2 (Race 7)  54 Corey Bayliss (5) 59 (57) R66 $14,000  $5 $4.80 $5.50
Red Chandelier 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-10.17 34.91 In Running:  /9/10
8-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Jeff Lloyd (7) 56.5  R65 $20,000  $10
Round Mountain Gem 55.5 1, 36.70 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Blundered after leaving the 1000m. Finished a distant last. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.

(4) 56.5 Paul Hammersley R6605.   The Last Kiss 
(3) (GREY F) Sebring - Kiss Me Katy (Mull of Kintyre (USA)) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (7-2-0-0 $53,900)

G Rapisarda
Orange, Green Band And Armbands

Career:7-2-0-0 $53,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-7 SCST 1200 Good 30/09/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(6) 56  R63 $14,000 $9,100 $2.30 $2.50 $2.50F

He's a Natural 59 2, Snitzel's Joy, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.24 35.13 In Running:  /4/4
4-10 E FM 1400 Good 15/10/2016 3Y HCP (Race 5)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(1) 58  R67 $60,000 $2,400 $12 $13

Balboa Rocks 58.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-23.58 36.14 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Held up  in the early stages of the straight and then was disappointed for a run  near the 300m, and had to be steadied away from heels of 
Kubis near the 50m.  J. Byrne, rider of Kubis, was advised to exercise more care when shifting ground.
4-8 DOOM 1350 Good 26/10/2016 F&M CL3 (Race 3)  55.5 Paul 

Hammersley
(4) 56  R67 $20,000 $800 $2.80 $2.60 $2.60

Kim Noir 54.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-18.65 33.69 In Running:  /2/2
7-10 SCST 1000 Soft 12/04/2017 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Larry Cassidy (6) 54  R66 $20,000  $3.80 $4 $3.60
Misery 57 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-58.95 34.74 In Running:  /9/8
5-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(4) 56.5  R66 $20,000 $400 $4.60

Round Mountain Gem 55.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /5/5

(6) 55.5 Luke Rolls R6306.   Panch Kalyan 
(7) (BROWN M) Sequalo - Taj Marani (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Kelly Doughty (Gold Coast) (27-3-5-5 $55,375)

Ms J Baillieu
Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:27-3-5-5 $55,375 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-3-4 Soft: 7-1-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2

3-5 GCST 1200 Good 11/02/2017 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(1) 54.5 (52.5) R62 $14,000 $1,400 $2 $2.05 $2.20F

Redsson 59 1, Earnhart, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.34 35.28 In Running:  /5/4
5-9 GCST 1400 Good 25/02/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Luke Rolls (8) 56  R62 $14,000  $8 $12
Biagiotti 54 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-23.18 34.72 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
4-7 GCST 1400 Good 11/03/2017 0 - 62 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 57  R62 $14,000 $700 $6.50 $7.50 $8.50
Bronzed Venom 57.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-23.16 34.53 In Running:  /5/5
2-12 GCST 1200 Soft 22/04/2017 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(6) 54  R62 $14,000 $2,800 $10 $13 $9

Lolly Shoppe 54.5 1, Devastating Rhythm 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.18 35.28 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:App. M MacGillivray questioned regarding tactics rounding home turn when held up for clear running for a considerable distance.  Refer full 
stewards' report.
7-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Luke Rolls (6) 55.5  R63 $20,000  $26
Round Mountain Gem 55.5 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /7/7

(2) 55.5 Glen Colless R6307.   Round Mountain Gem 
(4) (BROWN M) Dr Doute's - Round Robin (Langfuhr (CAN)) Brian Crowley (Gold Coast) (16-3-1-1 $38,825)

B Crowley, Ms V L Janita, P Kimmet & G S Kimmet ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Orange, Green Horseshoe And Sleeves With Orange Stars, Orange And Green Seams Cap

Career:16-3-1-1 $38,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-0 Soft: 6-3-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0

1-8 BDST 1650 Soft 6/12/2016 BM58 (Race 6)  54 R M Rhodes (6) 57.5  R59 $11,000 $7,150 $7 $7.50 $6
Bocage 55 2, Leprechaun Lad, 58, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-41.70 36.97 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
4-7 DOOM 1050 Soft 15/03/2017 F&M CL4 (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (3) 54  R63 $20,000 $800 $9.50 $13 $13
Snitzel's Joy 52.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-00.30 33.00 In Running:  /4/3
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(5) 56.5 Adam Sewell (a3) R6608.   Revaldor 
(5) (BAY G) Longhorn - Heavenly Belle (St. Jude) Bruce Brown (Eagle Farm) (19-3-3-0 $60,400)

B W Brown
Black, White Dice, Black Cap And White Dice

Career:19-3-3-0 $60,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-0 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 8-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 6-0-2-0 Distance: 12-3-2-0

7-12 E FM 1200 Good 24/09/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Josh Oliver (5) 59 (56) R67 $40,000  $16 $17
Bidii Babe 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-12.04 35.32 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Near the 500m had to be steadied away from heels.
2-11 DOOM 1350 Good 1/10/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (6) 59 (56) R66 $40,000 $8,000 $14 $17 $17
Pepperano 53.5 1, The Umbrella Man 57.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.57 34.33 In Running:  /5/5
5-16 E FM 1300 Good 15/10/2016 NMW (Race 8)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(14) 55 (52) R67 $60,000 $1,200 $11 $12

Sharpe Hussler 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-17.67 35.68 In Running:  /8/5
6-16 E FM 1400 Good 22/10/2016 CL6 (Race 8)  54 Andrew Spinks (13) 54  R66 $60,000  $17 $20 $20
Friendly Dragon 51 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-23.56 35.51 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
12-13 E FM 1200 Good 29/10/2016 CG&E CL6 (Race 8)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(1) 54  R66 $60,000  $31 $31

Primal Flight 57 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-09.91 34.45 In Running:  /11/9

(7) 56.5 Brooke Ainsworth (a3) 
R66

09.   WHO'S YOUR DADDY (BLKS)

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Rock of Cashel (IRE) - Brief Me (Legal Opinion) John Wallace (Gold Coast) (12-3-3-1 $43,030)

Dr J L Poppitt, M K Robinson, G B Morton & Mrs L A Morton
Red, Black Maltese Cross, Red And Black Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:12-3-3-1 $43,030 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-3-1-1 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

1-10 IPSW 1350 Good 21/10/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (2) 59 (57) R62 $14,000 $9,100 $4 $4.60 $4.60
Lightning Bell 59 2, Theopoly, 57.5, 3, 2 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-20.28 34.09 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
1-6 GCST 1400 Good 1/11/2016 CL3-SW (Race 1)   N Masuda (3) 57.5 (55.5) R66 $14,000 $9,100 $2.70 $2.50 $2.50F
Castanita 57 2, Testability, 55.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-25.70 33.90 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.
11-13 E FM 1400 Good 19/11/2016 CL6-SW (Race 8)   Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(13) 54.5 (52.5) R69 $60,000  $21 $26

Big Decision 56 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-23.79 35.36 In Running:  /12/12
7-13 E FM 1500 Soft 26/11/2016 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Noriyuki Masuda (1) 59 (56) R68 $40,000  $9 $8 $8
Benfica Princess 54 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-31.19 35.87 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-10 GCST 1100 Good 8/04/2017 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Scott Galloway (7) 57  R67 $14,000  $8.50 $8 $9
Relampago 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-03.80 34.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.

(16) 56 Glen Colless R6610.   Honour'n'strength (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Foxwedge - Snippet Street (Street Cry (IRE)) Melissa Leitch (Gold Coast) (5-2-1-0 $26,700)

C B Cutts, K E McDonough, B W M Winkleman, N Todd, R D Sawyer, D P B Wilson, J K 
Leitch &  L T Johnson, S J M B Racing (Mgr: Mrs S Frank)
Red, White Stripes, Maroon Sleeves And Stars On Cap

Career:5-2-1-0 $26,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

4-12 DOOM 1110 Good 17/08/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Cahill (9) 57  $20,000 $800 $21 $21
The Ambassadore 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.59 33.72 In Running:  /2/4
11-14 SCST 1200 Good 31/08/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Brad Stewart (13) 57  $20,000  $26 $26
Chamalu (NZ) 57 1, 5 LEN, 1-12.21 34.43 In Running:  /4/4
1-9 E FM 1200 Good 14/12/2016 MDN (Race 4)  55 Glen Colless (7) 56.5  $20,000 $12,800 $9 $8 $7.50
Meghapushpa 57 2, Springtime Love, 55, 3, 0.1 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-11.12 35.10 In Running:  /4/4
1-6 IPSW 1200 Good 30/12/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Glen Colless (4) 58.5  R61 $14,000 $9,100 $3.40 $2.90 $3.60
Sacromonte 57.5 2, Fine Eyes, 56, 3, 3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-09.61 34.31 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 DOOM 1350 Good 13/01/2017 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Glen Colless (6) 56  R65 $20,000 $4,000 $6 $7 $8
Alassak 57.5 1, Doubt Defying 56 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-19.73 34.29 In Running:  /3/2

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, April 11, 2017 (CL2) 1000m G Colless Good 0-59.54 

(6) 56 Brad Pengelly R6511.  (Em) Cobra Quick 
(4) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Rothesay - Shobelle (Show a Heart) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (6-2-1-0 $22,900)

P H Duncan, A R Williamson, M T Zammit, M K Virgo, S Elliot, J D Stumer & R R Burt
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:6-2-1-0 $22,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-0 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

8-8 SCST 1200 Soft 11/09/2016 MDN (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 58  $14,000  $4 $4.40 $4.40
Vidarr 56 1, 29.40 LEN, 1-13.96 35.45 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination  of the horse, which finished tailed off, revealed the gelding to be displaying an abnormal respiratory noise.  
Connections were advised they must produce the results of an endoscopic examination and the horse must trial satisfactorily prior to its next race start.
4-13 SCST 1200 Soft 10/02/2017 MDN (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 58.5  $14,000 $700 $21 $31
Ted (NZ) 58.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-12.56 34.90 In Running:  /10/5
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3-8 BLNA 1255 Heavy 27/03/2017 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Paget (2) 54  R58 $20,000 $1,890 $4.60F
Invincible Storm 54 1, Queen Charlotte, 55.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-18.00 36.90 In Running:  /1/3
5-14 DOOM 1350 Good 15/04/2017 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Glen Colless (10) 57  R63 $40,000 $800 $31 $26 $41
Kylie's Fame 55.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-20.26 35.48 In Running:  /5/5
1-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (2) 55.5  R63 $20,000 $12,800 $13
Flirtatious Femme 56.5 2, Graceville, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:The veterinary surgeon reported that the mare sustained a small speedy cut to the off hind leg.

(1) 55 Ronnie Stewart R6208.   HIDDEN GOLD 
(5) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Wayne's Gold (Golden Snake (USA)) Lynn Tipper (Eagle Farm) (14-2-2-3 $31,200)

Mrs R L Tipper, Miss J M Fisher, L R Neville, Miss H Van Rooyen
Emerald Green And White Stripes, Emerald Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-2-2-3 $31,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-1 Soft: 5-1-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

6-8 SCST 1800 Good 19/02/2017 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ronnie Stewart (2) 55.5  R62 $14,000  $4 $4.60 $5
Lightning Bell 56 1, 3 LEN, 1-51.60 34.81 In Running:  2/2/2
S. Comments:Overraced passing the 1500m and shifted wider on the track before being permitted to stride forward to a position outside the lead passing the 
1200m.
2-10 SCST 1400 Soft 5/03/2017 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Ronnie Stewart (6) 55.5  R61 $14,000 $2,800 $3.30 $4.40 $3.70F
Lupo Nero 54 1, Portsea 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.62 36.49 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Inconvenienced rounding the home turn and then had to be steadied from heels near the 400m and had some difficulty securing clear running 
until the 300m.
3-7 SCST 1400 Soft 17/03/2017 F&M CL2 (Race 4)  54 M Hellyer (5) 57.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $3.20 $3.40 $2.90F
Red Silhouette (NZ) 52 1, Red Chandelier, 58, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.66 35.89 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Stewards questioned M. Hellyer regarding the tactics he adopted in the event as HIDDEN GOLD led, which is in contrast to its established racing 
pattern. He indicated that it had been his intention to settle midfield just behind the lead if possible, however after beginning well he elected to attempt to sit 
outside SOL WITNESS, however when that horse was steadied leaving the 1200m he elected to allow his mount to stride forward, as he had been advised 
that the horse can overrace, and he established the lead near the 1000m. Stewards noted the explanation.
4-10 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2017 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ronnie Stewart (6) 55  R62 $20,000 $800 $4.80 $5.50 $4.80
Hundred 54.5 1, 1 LEN, 1-26.07 36.21 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.   Overraced when the pace steadied passing the 800m.
4-8 E FM 1200 Soft 3/05/2017 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Ronnie Stewart (1) 55  R62 $20,000 $800 $8
Round Mountain Gem 55.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-14.83 37.18 In Running:  /6/6

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
3/05/2017 E FM F&M CL3 (Race 4) 1,200M

1 - 8 (2) 55.5  Round Mountain Gem
2 - 8 (8) 58 2.5LEN Flirtatious Femme
3 - 8 (3) 59 3.3LEN Graceville
4 - 8 (1) 55 3.4LEN HIDDEN GOLD
5 - 8 (4) 56.5 5.9LEN The Last Kiss
6 - 8 (5) 57.5 6.2LEN Loose Goose
7 - 8 (6) 55.5 13.7LEN Panch Kalyan
8 - 8 (7) 56.5 36.7LEN Overstatement
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All Natural 56.5 1, Zou der Zee 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.57 33.46 In Running:  /2/1
2-8 GRAF 1000 Soft 13/02/2017 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Jackson Murphy (2) 59  R57 $30,000 $5,850 $2.20F
My Cousin Rhett 56 1, Goornong Girl 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.29 33.29 In Running:  /2/1
2-8 COFF 1000 Heavy 27/02/2017 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ms Mollie 

Partridge
(2) 60 (58.5) R57 $20,000 $3,775 $2.50F

Buddy's Ode 59.5 1, Guided 54.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.90 35.20 In Running:  /2/2
2-6 SCST 1000 Heavy 26/03/2017 CL1 (Race 5)  54 James Orman (1) 59  R63 $14,000 $2,800 $1.35 $1.40F
Marked Forever 54 1, Sandy Straits 51 3, 0.80 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 0-59.73 35.17 In Running:  /4/2
1-12 GCST 1200 Good 8/04/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ben Looker (8) 59  R63 $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $3.20 $3F
Smart Devil 56.5 2, Licitra, 54.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.66 34.33 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 57 Rebecca Williams (a2) 
R67

05.   He's a Witness 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Not Always (Al Awir (NZ)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (10-3-1-1 $29,640)

B M Currie & Victory Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S G Ciurleo)
Dark Blue, Light Blue V

Career:10-3-1-1 $29,640 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-1 Soft: 3-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

4-13 TWBA 1200 Good 7/05/2016 MDN (Race 6)  54 Josh Oliver (7) 58  R $12,000 $600 $5 $6 $6
Salmanazar 58 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-12.94 35.72 In Running:  /3/4
4-11 E FM 1000 Soft 13/03/2017 MDN (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (9) 57  $20,000 $800 $11 $14 $16
Bonsho 55.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-59.23 34.80 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Knuckled on jumping.
1-10 TWBA 1210 Soft 25/03/2017 MDN-SW (Race 5)   S Sweeney (8) 57.5 (54.5) $12,000 $7,800 $2.25 $2.20 $2.10F
Skylight 54.5 2, Artful Song, 54.5, 3, 7 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-13.57 36.60 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 GATT 1100 Heavy 6/04/2017 CL1 (Race 7)  54 S Sweeney (10) 58 (56) R59 $11,000 $7,150 $2.60 $2.80 $3F
Wine Barrel 59.5 2, Newcastle Dancer, 52.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-06.83 37.67 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
1-5 TWBA 1050 Soft 22/04/2017 CL3 (Race 7)  54 S Sweeney (5) 56.5 (54.5) R63 $12,000 $7,800 $3.10 $2.90 $2.70
Johnny Be Quick 56 2, Dazet, 54, 3, 2.5 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-02.28 34.64 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(9) 57 Jim Byrne R6806.   Zendaye 
(3) (BAY G) Snippetson - Countess Dehere (Dehere (USA)) Desleigh Forster (Eagle Farm) (13-3-1-1 $53,575)

M J Halle, N C Mayne, Mrs C M Mayne, A J Havig, D F Bondfield, A I Grant-Taylor, A J 
Adcock, M H Twist, N R Jensen, D A Twist, P C Szumowski, 63 Breakfast (Mgr: D J 
Savage) & River Port Racing (Mgr: G P Fisher)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Emerald Green, Yellow Star, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Career:13-3-1-1 $53,575 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-1 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-1-0

2-7 MWBH 1200 Good 7/02/2017 CL3 (Race 7)  54 J Byrne (6) 58  R60 $20,000 $3,775 $2F
This is Australia 60.5 1, Counter Meal 54.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-10.80 35.50 In Running:  /4/2
3-8 E FM 1400 Good 22/02/2017 CL3 (Race 4)  54 J Byrne (8) 55  R65 $20,000 $2,000 $4.60 $4.40 $4.40
Kim Noir 52 1, Vaulting Ambition, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.49 34.45 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:After crossing to the lead, then overraced badly in the early and middle stages.
1-9 DOOM 1200 Soft 15/03/2017 CL3-SW (Race 8)   D Griffin (7) 56.5  R65 $20,000 $12,800 $8 $9.50 $9
Kubis 53.5 2, Invincible Storm, 53, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.36 34.38 In Running:  /1/1
5-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 1/04/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 57  R69 $60,000 $1,200 $10 $14 $11
Our Beebee 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-22.03 36.13 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
8-12 TWBA 1625 Good 8/04/2017 TWBA GNEAS (Race 6)   Michael Cahill (2) 57  R69 $75,000  $18 $19 $21
Dreams Aplenty 57 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-38.66 36.59 In Running:  2/2/3

(14) 56.5 Ms Tiffani Brooker 
(a2) R66

07.   All Natural 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Natural Destiny - Kistaclang (Clang) Darren Bell (Deagon) (10-3-1-0 $35,200)

Mrs M E Levy & D Levy
Aqua, White Bell, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Red Pom Pom

Career:10-3-1-0 $35,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-3-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

1-11 IPSW 1200 Good 2/09/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ms Hannah 
English

(8) 58.5 (55.5) R65 $14,000 $9,100 $12 $7.50 $7.50

Oceantes 55.5 2, Sugar Hit, 52, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.80 35.26 In Running:  /1/1
2-7 IPSW 1200 Heavy 16/09/2016 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Hannah English (1) 59 (57) R69 $14,000 $2,800 $7.50 $8
Sharpe Hussler 59 1, Liberty's Choice 56 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.78 35.72 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Apprentice H. English reported at scale her saddle shifted forward during the event and also that the gelding was inclined to lay out rounding 
the home turn.
5-10 BDST 1400 Good 29/09/2016 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(7) 60 (58) R69 $11,000  $3.10 $3.20 $3.20F

Secret Code (NZ) 58 1, 7 LEN, 1-22.87 38.72 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 TWBA 1000 Good 17/12/2016 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (4) 59  R68 $12,000 $600 $6 $5
True Passion 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 0-58.80 34.71 In Running:  /4/5
6-8 TWBA 1210 Good 15/04/2017 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Baylee Nothdurft (5) 59 (56) R67 $12,000  $8 $9 $7
Apoloboom 57 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-13.60 36.84 In Running:  /3/3
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5 02:37PM BRC MEMBERSHIP QTIS Two-Years-Old Handicap  1000M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $19800 2nd: $6000 3rd: $3000

Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(2) 58 Larry Cassidy 01.   Sir Cass (BLKS)
(2) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Petroica (Anabaa (USA)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (1-1-0-0 $12,800)

Mrs C L Munce,  T V Marks,  R J King,  P J Morris,  G M Lawrence,  S W J Broomham,  
Mrs A T Broomham,  A F Norman,  I G Jackson &  W R Tamblyn
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star

Career:1-1-0-0 $12,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-5 E FM 1200 Good 28/12/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Larry Cassidy (3) 57  $20,000 $12,800 $5.50 $6
Soul Secrets 55 2, Cinzia, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-14.44 34.14 In Running:  /2/2
6-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Larry Cassidy (2) 58  $20,000  $21
Black Mink 52.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(9) 57 Paul Hammersley 02.   Dream Kisses 
(2) (BAY F) Dream Ahead (USA) - Kiss Me Katy (Mull of Kintyre (USA)) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (4-1-1-1 $63,000)

Mrs C R Galloway, Mrs D M Rapisarda & Mrs N A Rapisarda
Orange, Green Band And Armbands, Orange Cap

Career:4-1-1-1 $63,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

2-10 DOOM 1050 Good 1/10/2016 2YF-SWP (Race 1)   Paul Hammersley (9) 56.5  $60,000 $10,800 $3.50 $4 $4EF
Real Princess 56.5 1, Royal Myth 56.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-01.64 35.33 In Running:  /3/3
1-7 E FM 1000 Good 15/10/2016 2Y HCP (Race 1)  56 Paul 

Hammersley
(7) 56.5  $60,000 $40,200 $3.80 $2.90 $2.90

Tiara Star 56 2, Acceptile, 58, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-59.26 34.56 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and shifted out abruptly. Obliged to alter course when hampered near the 400m.
5-12 E FM 1000 Good 3/12/2016 2Y-SW (Race 2)   Paul Hammersley (7) 55  $100,000 $2,000 $6 $5 $5
Bring It Home Pop 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-58.21 33.62 In Running:  /7/8
3-10 DOOM 1110 Good 17/12/2016 CALAWAY GAL (Race 2) G4  L Cassidy (8) 56.5  $100,000 $10,000 $11 $11
Champ Elect 56.5 1, Make My Own Luck, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-04.62 34.58 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Lost its near fore plate in running.
3-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(9) 57  $20,000 $2,000 $3.60F

Black Mink 52.5 1, Sista Act, 55.5, 2, 4.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /8/5

(10) 56 Luke Tarrant 03.        Zukaz 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY C) I Am Invincible - Zabeeler (Magic Albert) Stuart Kendrick (Caloundra) (4-1-0-0 $21,000)

Kendrick Racing, N R Douglas, M P Bury, Mrs D N Bury, J R Livy, Past Champions (Mgr: 
A J Hart) & Ezybonds No 1 (Mgr: A P Endresz)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:4-1-0-0 $21,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-11 SCST 1000 Good 21/12/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Luke Tarrant (5) 57  $20,000 $400 $13 $16 $13
Tiara Star 55 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-56.82 33.47 In Running:  /7/6
4-8 GCST 1100 Soft 7/01/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Daniel Griffin (7) 56.5  $60,000 $2,400 $31 $61 $81
Houtzen 58 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-04.16 35.16 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
5-7 E FM 1000 Good 21/01/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(4) 55.5 (53.5) $60,000 $600 $4 $3.80 $3.80

Paradis Imperial 58 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-58.79 33.70 In Running:  /3/4
1-6 SCST 1300 Good 5/02/2017 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   L Tarrant (1) 57  $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $1.60 

$1.70 $2F
Ilovevegas 57 2, Starena, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-19.04 36.68 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:L. Tarrant reported that his mount hung out throughout the event.
5-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (10) 56  $20,000 $400 $13
Black Mink 52.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

(4) 55.5 Glen Colless 04.        Sista Act (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT F) Falvelon - No Time (Barely a Moment) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (4-1-0-1 $35,150)

D C Irwin, J Irwin, S Konig, P Munro, J Howson, T Howson, K R Hill, B Gordon, L Fish, T 
Newton & W C Clark

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,750

White, Black Halves And Armbands

Career:4-1-0-1 $35,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

5-12 E FM 1000 Good 19/11/2016 2Y HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Jeff Lloyd (5) 56  $60,000 $1,200 $3.50 $3.80 $3.80F
Cellargirl 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-58.22 33.80 In Running:  /4/4
1-10 SCST 1000 Good 30/11/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   J Lloyd (1) 55  $20,000 $12,800 ($10,500),  $3.30 

$2.80 $3
Mishani Bullitt 57 2, Gem of the Lochs, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-57.82 33.85 In Running:  /1/1
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7 03:50PM TREASURY BRISBANE LADIES OAKS DAY C,G&E Class 3 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(1) 62 Ronnie Stewart R7701.   All Summer Long 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Snippetson - Summereto (USA) (Secreto (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (17-3-6-5 $162,910)

Mrs W E Bennett, G B Bennett, P A Burke, C P Gilbert, B R Chiplin, R M Taylor, M 
Anderson, G M Carr, Mrs K A Carr, N A C Walker, Miss P Di Nallo, Q King & A Yeo
Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:17-3-6-5 $162,910 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-4-0 Soft: 7-1-2-3 Heavy: 2-0-0-2 First-up: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-3

4-13 RAND 1200 Soft 11/06/2016 BM78 (Race 9)  54 Greg Ryan (2) 59  R74 $85,000 $4,150 $4.60 $6 $6
Shadow Lord 59.5 1, 1 LEN, 1-11.80 35.84 In Running:  /5/6
12-13 RAND 1200 Good 4/02/2017 HIGHWAY-C3 (Race 5)  53 Tommy Berry (1) 62.5  R74 $60,000  $8 $8.50 $9.50
I Told Georgie 56 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-11.15 35.96 In Running:  /5/5
2-11 SCNE 1300 Good 17/02/2017 CHAMP CL4 (Race 8)  54 Greg Ryan (1) 62  R74 $20,000 $3,775 $6
Art D'amour 57 1, Whirlwind Ascent 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.86 35.12 In Running:  /6/6
3-14 SCNE 1400 Heavy 5/03/2017 H&NW CHAMP (Race 7)   G Ryan (13) 56  R75 $150,000 $15,500 $4.80
Caerless Choice 56 1, Nic's Vendetta, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-25.56 37.85 In Running:  /13/12
3-14 SCNE 1300 Soft 26/03/2017 WILD CARD (Race 7)   Mitchell Bell (7) 56  R75 $50,000 $5,000 $3.50F
Pelerin 56 1, After All That, 57.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-17.81 35.32 In Running:  /7/10

(15) 58.5 Ms Brooke Stower 
(a2) R70

02.   Chamarel (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Colour (More Than Ready (USA)) Brett Baker (Toowoomba) (13-3-1-2 $87,975)

D F Piccolo & M J Piccolo ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-3-1-2 $87,975 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1

6-7 SW H 1208 Soft 8/08/2016 BM70 (Race 7)  54 John Allen (4) 59  R68 $20,000 $500 $3.30 $3.80 $3.80F
Reine Happy 58 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-13.91 36.96 In Running:  /5/6
6-9 DOOM 1110 Good 15/02/2017 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(4) 59 (57) R69 $20,000  $8.50 $9.50 $12

Khaleeq 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-04.51 34.21 In Running:  /5/6
1-9 E FM 1200 Good 8/03/2017 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(9) 59 (57) R68 $20,000 $12,800 $19 $18 $26

Desmon's Pride 56.5 2, Diamond On Command, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-12.06 35.60 In Running:  /2/1
5-9 DOOM 1350 Heavy 29/03/2017 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jim Byrne (6) 59  R72.5 $20,000 $400 $11 $12 $12
Dreams Aplenty 54.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-23.58 37.67 In Running:  /5/4
5-9 TWBA 1310 Good 15/04/2017 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Adam Spinks (9) 57 (54) R71.5 $12,000  $4.80 $6.50 $5.50
I'm Alone 58.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-18.76 36.36 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight and brushed the running rail on a number of occasions.

(12) 58.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5) R70

03.   Reigning Thunder 

(4) (BAY G) Natural Destiny - You'd Better (Falvelon) Darren Bell (Deagon) (11-3-2-2 $38,500)

P G Wildermuth, P M Steele, Dilleen Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M S Dilleen)
Lime Green, Black Hoops

Career:11-3-2-2 $38,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-3-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1

4-7 SCST 1400 Good 16/10/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(2) 59  R62 $14,000 $700 $10 $10

Mr Bon Vivant 54.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-24.47 34.80 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, inconveniencing another runner.
2-7 TWBA 1210 Good 29/10/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 59  R62 $12,000 $2,400 $3.50 $3.60

Saipan 57.5 1, Parmelia 54 3, 3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.11 35.61 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in in the home straight.
3-7 IPSW 1350 Good 18/11/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 T Brooker (2) 57.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $8 $11 $11
Princess Charm 54 1, Jill's Charm, 54, 2, 3.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-20.27 34.63 In Running:  /4/2
1-7 TWBA 1300 Good 10/12/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Josh Oliver (4) 58.5  R62 $12,000 $7,800 $4.20 $6 $6
Thin Disguise 55 2, Ruler's Pride, 59, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-20.18 36.06 In Running:  /3/1
1-10 GCST 1100 Good 15/04/2017 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 59  R66 $14,000 $9,100 $10 $9.50 $14

Academy Hill 57.5 2, Aqua Vite, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.14 34.33 In Running:  /2/2

(11) 57 Jeff Lloyd R6704.   Go the Gantry (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Henny Hughes (USA) - Madame Admiral (Commands) David Vandyke (Sunshine Coast) (14-2-7-3 $53,285)

P W Malpass & Jazcom Equine (Mgr: C Branthwaite) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Yellow Star, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:14-2-7-3 $53,285 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-2-3 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 3-0-3-0 First-up: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

2-6 IPSW 1010 Good 19/08/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 1)  54 J Worley (2) 58 (55) R61 $14,000 $2,800 $4.20 $4.20
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7-10 DOOM 1110 Good 17/12/2016 CALAWAY GAL (Race 2) G4  Jeff Lloyd (2) 56.5  $100,000  $4 $4.60 $5
Champ Elect 56.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-04.62 34.58 In Running:  /2/2
3-8 GCST 1100 Soft 7/01/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Glen Colless (1) 56  $60,000 $5,400 ($5,250),  $21 $26 

$31
Houtzen 58 1, Make My Own Luck, 56.5, 2, 4.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-04.16 35.16 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Glen Colless (4) 55.5  $20,000 $4,000 ($3,000),  $7.50
Black Mink 52.5 1, Dream Kisses 57 3, 4.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /1/1

(1) 55.5 Adam Sewell (a3)05.        Starena 
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT F) Sidereus - Attacks (Arena) Mark F Webb (Sunshine Coast) (9-1-1-2 $47,000)

Optima Racing (Mgr: A E Newcombe) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $21,000
White, Green Spots, Blue Sleeves, White Cap, Green Spots

Career:9-1-1-2 $47,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-2 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

5-9 DOOM 1350 Good 25/02/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Geoffrey 
Goold

(4) 55.5  $60,000 $1,200 $21 $26 $61

Pah Terie 57.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-20.91 35.32 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped in the hind quarters near the 650m and turned inwards.
2-7 SCST 1000 Soft 17/03/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Geoffrey Goold (4) 56.5  $14,000 $2,800 ($3,450),  $2.50 

$3.70 $3.90
Red Colour 55 1, Two Amor 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.86 35.00 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Steadied from heels near the 900m when attempting to secure cover. After being held up near the 400m, shifted out to 
secure clear running and in doing so made heavy contact with another runner.
4-9 DOOM 1050 Heavy 1/04/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55 Geoffrey Goold (4) 55.5  $60,000 $2,400 $16 $20 $26
Cooroi Chase 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-02.88 35.82 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Shifted in abruptly on jumping. Had to be severely checked away from heels near the 700m. Bumped near the 400m and then shifted in.
3-11 DOOM 1200 Good 15/04/2017 2YF  HCP (Race 3)  54 G Goold (10) 56  $60,000 $5,400 ($5,250),  $41 $61 

$81
MARSEILLE EN FLEUR 54 1, Friends, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.28 35.69 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly.
8-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Adam Sewell (1) 55.5 (52.5) $20,000  $9
Black Mink 52.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /7/7

(5) 54.5 Ms Tiffani Brooker (a2)06.   Black Mink 
(2) (BAY F) Lonhro - Jasminka (NZ) (Sakura Seeking (USA)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (2-1-0-0 $9,100)

M A Mclean, P J Daniel, D B Atkinson, T E Luke, S R Webber, R C Picking, G Sullivan, C J 
Wessel, W E Muller, R N Schmidt, B R Henderson, Mrs L M Sullivan & N K Maccarthy
White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $9,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-7 SCST 1000 Good 28/10/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Murphy (3) 55 (53) $14,000 $9,100 $2.60 $3 $3
Hey Doris 55 2, Who Am I, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-58.55 34.17 In Running:  /5/1
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
7-11 DOOM 1050 Good 24/12/2016 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Josh Oliver (5) 55 (53) $60,000  $41 $41
Houtzen 54 1, 13.50 LEN, 0-59.43 33.16 In Running:  /3/5
1-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(5) 54.5 (52.5) $20,000 $12,800 $9

Sista Act 55.5 2, Dream Kisses, 57, 3, 4.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /2/2

(8) 54.5 Robbie Fradd 07.        Laura's Star 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY OR BROWN F) Sidereus - Egyptian Tomb (Domesday) Darleen Duryea (Beaudesert) (2-1-0-0 $21,850)

S R M Hancock, Miss D E Duryea 7 J P Davies ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,750
Black And White Checks, Red Sleeves, Black And White Checked Armbands And Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $21,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-8 IPSW 1000 Soft 7/04/2017 2Y MDN (Race 2)  56 Brad Stewart (8) 56  $14,000 $9,100 ($12,750),  $9.50 
$10 $9

Fantastic Halo 56 2, Gem of the Lochs, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.23 34.11 In Running:  /1/1
10-11 DOOM 1200 Good 15/04/2017 2YF  HCP (Race 3)  54 Brad Stewart (6) 56.5  $60,000  $14 $17 $17
MARSEILLE EN FLEUR 54 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-11.28 35.69 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Knuckled shortly after the start.
9-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (8) 54.5  $20,000  $21
Black Mink 52.5 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Had to steady off heels near the 600m.

(6) 54.5 Jim Byrne 08.   Show No Shame 
(2) (CHESTNUT F) Show a Heart - Shameless (More Than Ready (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (2-1-0-0 $9,100)

P A Mathewson, Mrs Y Mathewson, G Mathewson, Mrs J Mathewson, M Mathewson & 
Mrs K Mathewson
Light Green, Dark Green Sash, Diagonal Striped Sleeves and Quartered Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $9,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-9 GCST 900 Soft 10/12/2016 2Y HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Nathan 
Thomas

(8) 56  $14,000 $9,100 $21 $31 $17

Ask Audrey 57.5 2, Affirmatively, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-52.30 34.05 In Running:  //5
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Tartan, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:18-1-4-3 $33,865 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-2-2 Soft: 5-1-2-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2

6-8 IPSW 1350 Good 11/11/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (1) 59  R62 $14,000  $4 $4.20
Backslapper 59 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-20.93 34.74 In Running:  /8/5
6-7 SCST 1200 Good 25/11/2016 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Brad Pengelly (3) 59  R61 $14,000  $5 $6 $6
Expat Envy 59 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-11.30 34.34 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start. Held up for a short distance upon entering the home straight.
9-11 SCST 1000 Soft 9/04/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Brad Pengelly (11) 57  R59 $14,000  $13 $19 $21
DREAM OF ASCOT 52 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-59.56 35.33 In Running:  /8/8
8-9 GATT 860 Good 25/04/2017 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (9) 59  R58 $14,000  $9.50 $12 $5.50
Star Painter 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-49.40 33.44 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Had to be steadied to avoid heels near the 500m.
3-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (8) 54.5  R57 $20,000 $2,000 $41
Secret Mo 59 1, Real Cute, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /5/4

(1) 54 Andrew Spinks R5709.   Alkippe (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Raheeb - Incinerate (Jetball) Tina Cotsiopoulos (Eagle Farm) (13-2-1-2 $26,500)

Ms K Cotsiopoulos, Mrs H Cotsiopoulos, J P Williams, C L Lacey, K L Lacey
Royal Blue, Red Sash, White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:13-2-1-2 $26,500 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 11-2-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1

11-11 MKAY 1100 Good 15/12/2016 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Ms Chelsea 
Jokic

(7) 54.5  R55 $12,000  $19

From the Darkness 58.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-03.68 34.52 In Running:  /3/3
8-9 IPSW 1000 Good 20/01/2017 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 54  R54 $14,000  $21 $15 $10
We's Done 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-57.96 33.60 In Running:  /7/9
1-10 IPSW 1100 Good 3/02/2017 CL1 (Race 4)  54 A Spinks (1) 54  R53 $14,000 $9,100 $17 $21 $17
Choix de Roses 54 2, Damn Fine, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-03.60 33.78 In Running:  /1/2
9-10 E FM 1000 Good 22/02/2017 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Andrew Spinks (9) 54  R58 $20,000  $26 $31
Noor Dropper 52.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-58.92 34.37 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Bounded at the start.
8-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Andrew Spinks (1) 54  R57 $20,000  $41
Secret Mo 59 1, 25.90 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Finished a distant last. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.

(6) 54 Michael Murphy (a3) R5010.   Able Boy 
(7) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Cladagh (Sir Tristram (IRE)) Jeffrey Chan (Deagon) (15-2-0-0 $17,000)

A Ng, A T W Wong, Y T Cheung, S S S Yang & C K Ho
Lime Green, Yellow Star And Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:15-2-0-0 $17,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 Jason Taylor (6) 54  R56 $20,000  $31 $41
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  6/6/7
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened for room approaching the 400m.  Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
7-9 GCST 1800 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 56  R56 $16,000  $26 $31
Refustress 52 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-57.47 40.68 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
9-9 SCST 1400 Soft 11/12/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(4) 54 (52.5) R52 $12,000  $51 $61

Flying Sand 56 1, 14.70 LEN, 1-24.17 35.27 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 SCST 1600 Good 27/12/2015 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Thomas (2) 54  R50 $20,000  $71 $71
Percy On Parade (NZ) 57.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-37.07 35.59 In Running:  /5/7
7-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Michael Murphy (6) 54 (52) R50 $20,000  $151
Secret Mo 59 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /8/8

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
3/05/2017 E FM CL2 (Race 6) 1,000M

1 - 8 (3) 59  Secret Mo
2 - 8 (5) 54.5 0.2LEN Real Cute
3 - 8 (8) 54.5 1.2LEN Zou der Zee
4 - 8 (7) 56.5 5LEN Tycoon Tyke
5 - 8 (2) 55.5 6.3LEN Izzah
6 - 8 (4) 55 6.4LEN American Hero
7 - 8 (6) 54 13.9LEN Able Boy
8 - 8 (1) 54 25.9LEN Alkippe

9/04/2017 SCST CL1 (Race 6) 1,000M
7 - 11 (4) 56.5 5LEN Tycoon Tyke
9 - 11 (11) 57 6.3LEN Zou der Zee
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S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-11 DOOM 1050 Good 24/12/2016 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Brad Pengelly (6) 55  $60,000  $26 $26
Houtzen 54 1, 15.80 LEN, 0-59.43 33.16 In Running:  /9/11
7-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (6) 54.5  $20,000  $9
Black Mink 52.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /6/8

(7) 54 Jeff Lloyd 09.   Aithne 
(2) (BAY F) Foxwedge - Moonboat (Encosta de Lago) David Vandyke (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock)
Tartan, Red Trinity Knot, Red Sleeves With Tartan Armbands, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Jeff Lloyd (7) 54  $20,000 $800 $5
Black Mink 52.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

(3) 54 Ronnie Stewart 10.        Astrobaby 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Court Command - Astrobabe (Easy Rocking) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan
Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Ronnie Stewart (3) 54  $20,000  $31
Black Mink 52.5 1, 28.10 LEN, 1-00.86 35.95 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:R. Stewart dropped his whip near the 400m. R. Stewart reported at scale that his mount failed to handle the track conditions today.

(12) 56 James Orman 11.  (Em) Zambada (BLKS)
(2) (BAY C) Wanted - Fancyfree (NZ) (Danasinga) Paul Facoory (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

W C Kajewski, G R Stadler, D J Facoory & P J Facoory
Purple, Gold And Red Checked Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 2 1L GCST (Trial 1) Tuesday, April 11, 2017 (No Res) 1000m M Shimodaira Good 0-59.50 1st-Cabin Fever

(10) 54  12.  (Em) Showus Ya Diamonds 
(2) (CHESTNUT F) Time Thief - Brookton Flash (Spartacus) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs D A Diamond, M G Buys, Mrs K M Lockwood & Red Star Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G N 
Fosse)
Orange, Black Diamond, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 2 0.8L DEAG (Trial 11) Tuesday, April 18, 2017 (No Res) 1050m R McMahon Good 1-03.24 1st-Ours to Keep

(13) 54  13.       (Em) Sweett Dazzler (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Wicked Style (USA) - Diamond Dazzler (General Nediym) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (0-0-0-0 )

C R Stewart
White, Tartan Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(9) 55.5  14.  (Em) Sir Roland 
(2) (BAY G) Congrats (USA) - Pretty Buttons (Danehill (USA)) Kelly Doughty (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $400)

M P Kennedy
Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-11 IPSW 800 Good 19/04/2017 MDN (Race 1)  54 Jim Byrne (8) 56.5  $20,000 $400 $19 $31 $31
Happy Medium 53.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-45.32 32.59 In Running:  //5

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Aljamaal 58.5 2, Annata Lady, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-13.22 35.52 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 55.5 Ms Beany Panya (a3) 
R63

05.   Izzah 

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Shesheda (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Robert Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (11-2-2-0 $37,800)

M E O'connor, Mrs R M O'connor, D J E O'connor, R J Berry & Mrs S K Charnock ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,800
Purple And Navy Blue Quarters, Navy Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:11-2-2-0 $37,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-2-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

9-10 DOOM 1200 Good 26/10/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 55  R60 $20,000  $21 $21
Renesmee 55 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-09.63 34.19 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover and then from the 600m hung out badly and made the home turn wider.
10-10 SCST 1200 Good 16/11/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Glen Colless (6) 56  R60 $20,000  $26 $26
Says Me 57.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-11.31 34.69 In Running:  /2/2
1-5 SCST 1000 Heavy 19/03/2017 F&M CL1 (Race 1)  54 Ms Beany 

Panya
(3) 58.5 (56.5) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $5.50 $6 $5

Stole the Show 57 2, Coonowrin Ruby, 51, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.73 35.61 In Running:  /2/2
8-11 SCST 1200 Soft 5/04/2017 F&M CL3-SW (Race 8)   Ms Beany Panya (11) 57.5 (54.5) R64 $20,000  $16 $15 $19
Lady Micaela 57.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-11.45 35.69 In Running:  /2/3
5-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ms Beany 

Panya
(2) 55.5 (52.5) R63 $20,000 $400 $6

Secret Mo 59 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /2/3

(4) 55 Brooke Ainsworth (a3) 
R58

06.   American Hero (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) All American - Majeed (Fastnet Rock) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (16-2-3-1 $35,075)

D B Guy, G J Neilan, Mrs M T Neilan
Lime Green, Dark Blue Star, White Striped Sleeves

Career:16-2-3-1 $35,075 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-0 Soft: 6-2-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

4-9 IPSW 1100 Good 9/02/2017 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(5) 58 (56) R62 $14,000 $700 $6.50 $8

Bold Adventure (NZ) 59 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-03.44 34.26 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Wanted to lay out rounding the home turn.
5-6 IPSW 1200 Good 23/02/2017 CG&E CL2 (Race 6)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(1) 58 (56) R61 $14,000  $5.50

Generate (NZ) 57 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-10.06 34.79 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
5-5 GCST 1100 Good 11/03/2017 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(1) 54.5 (52.5) R60 $14,000  $4.40 $4.80 $4.80

Quelle Liaison 55.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-03.79 33.91 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:A little slow to begin.  Over-raced in the early stages.
5-7 DOOM 1050 Heavy 22/03/2017 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(4) 56  R59 $20,000 $400 $8.50 $9 $9

Kapstar 53 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-05.46 37.28 In Running:  /2/1
6-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(4) 55 (52) R58 $20,000  $26

Secret Mo 59 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced four wide without cover.

(5) 54.5 James Orman R6207.   Real Cute 
(3) (BAY F) Real Saga - Material Girl (Flying Spur) Bradley Smith (Deagon) (8-2-0-1 $38,850)

T N Delaney, Mrs M M F Delaney, S C Radburn & D J Keogh  Syndicates:  Australasian 
Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Bourke)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,750

Yellow, Australasian Thoroughbreds Logo, Black And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:8-2-0-1 $38,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 4-2-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1

5-5 SCST 1200 Good 20/11/2016 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(5) 55.5  R61 $14,000  $2.50 $3.20 $3.20

Rocky Supreme 54 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-11.83 34.07 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages.
1-5 E FM 1000 Soft 13/03/2017 BM60 (Race 1)  54 James Orman (3) 55.5  R59 $20,000 $12,800 $4.60 $5.50 $6.50
Olsson 58.5 2, Arteta, 58, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-59.58 34.33 In Running:  /4/4
13-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 1/04/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 James Orman (12) 54  R63 $60,000  $26 $31 $51
Our Beebee 55 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-22.03 36.13 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-10 SCST 1000 Soft 23/04/2017 CL2 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (9) 54.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $7 $10 $12
Rocky Supreme 55 1, Well Sighted, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.93 35.06 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Underwent a pre-race veterinary inspection and was cleared to race.
2-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (5) 54.5  R62 $20,000 $4,000 $5
Secret Mo 59 1, Zou der Zee 54.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /6/5

(8) 54.5 Micheal Hellyer R5708.   Zou der Zee 
(4) (GREY G) Top Echelon - Jawarra Elsie (Sequalo) Bill Baker (Eagle Farm) (18-1-4-3 $33,865)

C E R Searle
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Match Ups:
3/05/2017 E FM 2Y  HCP (Race 5) 1,000M

1 - 10 (5) 54.5  Black Mink
2 - 10 (4) 55.5 4.3LEN Sista Act
3 - 10 (9) 57 5.1LEN Dream Kisses
4 - 10 (7) 54 6.4LEN Aithne
5 - 10 (10) 56 9.2LEN Zukaz
6 - 10 (2) 58 9.6LEN Sir Cass
7 - 10 (6) 54.5 10.4LEN Show No Shame
8 - 10 (1) 55.5 10.8LEN Starena
9 - 10 (8) 54.5 13.1LEN Laura's Star
10 - 10 (3) 54 28.1LEN Astrobaby

15/04/2017 DOOM 2YF  HCP (Race 3) 1,200M
3 - 11 (10) 56 0.4LEN Starena
10 - 11 (6) 56.5 13.5LEN Laura's Star

7/01/2017 GCST 2Y  HCP (Race 2) 1,100M
3 - 8 (1) 56 6.3LEN Sista Act
4 - 8 (7) 56.5 6.6LEN Zukaz

24/12/2016 DOOM 2Y  HCP (Race 2) 1,050M
7 - 11 (5) 55 13.5LEN Black Mink
8 - 11 (6) 55 15.8LEN Show No Shame

17/12/2016 DOOM CALAWAY GAL (Race 2) 1,110M
3 - 10 (8) 56.5 1.5LEN Dream Kisses
7 - 10 (2) 56.5 6.2LEN Sista Act
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6 03:15PM DARLEY KINGSFORD-SMITH CUP Class 2 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(3) 59 Damian Browne R6701.   Secret Mo 
(3) (BAY C) Uncle Mo (USA) - Secret Donna (Secret Savings (USA)) Lindsay Gough (Eagle Farm) (3-2-1-0 $91,600)

J P O'hagan & Mrs S L O'hagan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $31,500
White, Green Hoops, Black Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:3-2-1-0 $91,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-2-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

1-7 SCST 1000 Good 1/01/2017 MDN (Race 3)  54 Damian Browne (1) 58.5  $14,000 $9,100 $1.70 $1.80F
Maxwell 54.5 2, Suilven, 58.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 0-57.66 33.68 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Trainer L. Gough was fined $100 for failing to declare a rider by the prescribed time. Prior to the race underwent a veterinary examination after 
making contact with the outside fence  and was cleared to start.
1-10 SCST 1000 Good 28/01/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 R Wiggins (3) 54.5  R61 $60,000 $40,200 ($24,500),  $8 $7 

$6
The Ambassadore 55.5 2, I Remember You, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.63 33.98 In Running:  /3/2
2-13 E FM 1200 Good 18/02/2017 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 R Wiggins (13) 54  R66 $60,000 $10,800 ($7,000),  $9 $10 

$11
All Over Bosanova 54 1, Niccanova 52 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.14 34.90 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
1-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Damian Browne (3) 59  R67 $20,000 $12,800 $1.70F
Real Cute 54.5 2, Zou der Zee, 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.

(10) 56.5  R6102.   Go Better 
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Bareena (Filante (NZ)) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (22-2-4-6 $56,150)

Amalgamated Milk Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Forsyth) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,100
Yellow, Tartan Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:22-2-4-6 $56,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-3-4 Soft: 7-0-0-2 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

3-9 GCST 900 Good 25/01/2017 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(9) 57  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $21 $21

Mini Meld 58 1, Hidden Light, 53, 1,  LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-51.03 32.92 In Running:  //6
3-5 GCST 900 Good 18/02/2017 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (4) 55.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $9 $9
Dylan's Luck 57 1, La Dolce Vita, 59, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-51.39 33.18 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Bumped at start.
3-7 GCST 900 Soft 4/03/2017 CL3-SW (Race 4)   M McGuren (1) 57.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $3.80 $4.20 $4.60
Royal Hootenanny 57 1, Mr Hennessy, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-52.22 33.78 In Running:  //4
9-13 GCST 900 Soft 18/03/2017 BM75 (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 54  R62 $60,000  $13 $12 $18
Moshki 54 1, 5 LEN, 0-52.17 33.91 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Hampered at the start.
3-11 GCST 900 Good 8/04/2017 0 - 62 (Race 3)  54 M McGuren (1) 58.5  R61 $14,000 $1,400 $4.40 $4.60 $4.40
Poetic Dragon 51 1, Whispering Wings, 53, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-51.82 33.42 In Running:  //5

(7) 56.5 Adam Sewell (a3) R6103.   Tycoon Tyke 
(4) (BAY G) Written Tycoon - Danira (IRE) (Danehill (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (8-2-1-0 $21,000)

Kendrick Racing (Mgr: S W Kendrick), E Grosse, A Broder, Mrs E E Broder, S Young, S A 
Young, Beachtown Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: S L Pynt) & Halshetal Racing (Mgr: B S 
Sinclair)
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:8-2-1-0 $21,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0

12-12 E FM 1200 Good 22/02/2017 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Wiggins (9) 57  $20,000  $17
Remembering Frank 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-12.23 35.86 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Hung out from the 900m to the 400m and then hung out in the straight.
1-11 SCST 1000 Soft 17/03/2017 MDN (Race 7)  54 Adam Sewell (9) 57.5 (55.5) $14,000 $9,100 $4.80 $4.60 $8
Mr Strachan 58 2, Single Lass, 52, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-59.88 35.42 In Running:  /2/6
7-11 SCST 1000 Soft 9/04/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (4) 56.5  R58 $14,000  $26 $31 $41
DREAM OF ASCOT 52 1, 5 LEN, 0-59.56 35.33 In Running:  /10/10
1-11 SCST 1000 Good 16/04/2017 CL1 (Race 4)  54 A Sewell (1) 59 (57) R57 $14,000 $9,100 $5 $4.80 $5.50
Argyll Bay 57.5 2, Coonowrin Ruby, 52.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.70 34.58 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin
4-8 E FM 1000 Heavy 3/05/2017 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Adam Sewell (7) 56.5 (53.5) R61 $20,000 $800 $14
Secret Mo 59 1, 5 LEN, 1-01.16 35.99 In Running:  /7/7

(4) 56 Ms Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R61

04.   Valfierno 

(3) (BAY C) Nicconi - Red Headed Woman (Testa Rossa) Stuart Kendrick (Caloundra) (1-1-0-0 $11,000)

Kendrick Racing (Mgr: S Kendrick) & L Britt
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:1-1-0-0 $11,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-8 WNBL 1200 Good 17/03/2017 MDN-SW (Race 3)   J D Hill (6) 58  $20,000 $11,000 $1.90 $1.80 $1.80F


